
ZBA Meeting – TUESDAY, October 11, 2016

City Council Chambers – 7:00 p.m.

Workshop

Salute The Flag

Roll Call

New Business

#2914 SAMES MIXED-USE BUILDING

20 Bowman Street, area variance to convert existing one -story building to eating and drinking and add a second -story for a residential unit, seeking relief from the minimum front 
and side yard setbacks for the second- story addition and minimum front, side and rear yard setbacks to parking in the Tourist Related Business district.

2914 SAMESMIXEDUSEBUILD_APPREVISED_REDACTED.PDF

2914 SAMESMIXED -USEBUILD_APP_REDACTED.PDF

#2910 PET LODGE OF SARATOGA

vacant lands on east side of Route 9/South Broadway (tax parcel nos. 191.8- 1- 1-6), coordination of SEQRA review and area variance to construct a pet boarding facility and 
associated site work in the Tourist Related Business and Rural Residential Districts.

2910 PETLODGEOFSARATOGA_APP_REDACTED.PDF
2910 PETLODGEOFSARATOGA_COUNTYRESPONSE.PDF

2910 PETLODGEOFSARATOGA_BUILDINSPECTDENIAL.PDF
2910 PETLODGEOFSARATOGA_ILUCORR9-26 -16_REDACTED.PDF

#2919 MEANY/MADDEN RESIDENCE

9 Aurora Avenue, area variance to maintain air conditioning unit; seeking relief from the minimum side yard setback requirement in Suburban Residential – 1 District.

2919 MEANEYMADDENRESIDENCE_APP_REDACTED.PDF

#2918 HABITAT FOR HUMANITY SINGLE-FAMILY

195 Division Street, area variance for constructed changes to an existing single -family residence; seeking relief from the minimum side yard setback requirement in the Urban 
Residential – 2 District.

2918 HABITATFORHUMANITY_APP_REDACTED.PDF

#2920 ROSEBROOK TWO-FAMILY

16 E. Harrison St., area variance to maintain a two- family residence; seeking relief from the minimum average lot width and minimum lot size requirements for a two -family 
residence in the Urban Residential – 3 District.

2920 ALBERTSONRESIDENCE_APP_REDACTED.PDF

Old Business

#2911 NATHAN HOME OCCUPATION

36 Bensonhurst Avenue, area variance to construct a detached garage with second- story home occupation, seeking relief to permit a home occupation in an accessory structure, 
to permit habitable/finished space in an accessory structure and to exceed the maximum square footage for a home occupation in an Urban Residential – 2 District.

2911 NATHANHOMEOFFICE_APP_REDACTED.PDF
2911 NATHANHOMEOFFICE_ADDTLMATERIALS.PDF

#2915 OBSTARCZYK GARAGE

147 Spring Street, area variance to construct a detached, two- car, two-story garage, seeking relief from the minimum side yard setback and minimum distance between accessory 
and principal structure in the Urban Residential – 3 District.

2915 OBSTARCZYKGARAGE_APP_REDACTED1.PDF
2915 OBSTARCZYKGARAGEAPP_ZONINGCALCS.PDF

2915 OBSTARCZYKGARAGE_PLANS.PDF
2915 OBSTARCZYKGARAGEAPP_SSPFCORR.PDF

#2916 COSTELLO GARAGE

109 Elm Street, area variance to finish the interior of an existing detached garage, seeking relief to permit finished/habitable space in an accessory structure in an Urban Residential 
– 2 District.

2916 COSTELLOGARAGE_APP_REDACTED.PDF

2916 COSTELLOGARAGE_FLOORPLAN.PDF

#2912 BATES SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE

5 Swanner Lane, area variance to construct residential additions to an existing warehouse building and use as a single-family residence; seeking relief from the rear setback and 
maximum principal building coverage in the Urban Residential – 3 District.

2912 BATESRESIDENCEADD_APP_REDACTED.PDF

#2913 DIIULIO GARAGE

122 North Street, area variance to construct a detached, two- car, two- story garage with second- story living space; seeking relief to permit finished/habitable space in an accessory 
structure in an Urban Residential – 3 District.

2913 DIIULIOGRAGEAPT_APP_REDACTED.PDF

#2917 PATRICIA ADDITION

8 McAllister Dr. area variance to construct a rear porch addition to an existing single- family residence; seeking relief from the maximum principal building coverage in an Urban 
Residential – 1 District.

2917 PATRICIARESIDENCEPORCH_APP_REDACTED.PDF

#2907 DELARM RESIDENTIAL ADDITION

96 Quevic Drive, area variance for construction of an attached garage addition to an existing single -family residence and maintenance of a shed; seeking relief from the minimum 
front yard and side yard setbacks for the residential addition and minimum side yard and maximum accessory building coverage for the shed in the Urban Residential – 1 District.

2907 DELARMRESIDENCEADD_APP_REDACTED.PDF
2907 DELARMRESIDENCEADD_PLANS.PDF

2907 DELARMRESIDENCEADD_PHOTOS.PDF
2907 DELARMRESIDENCEADDITION_BUILDINSPECTDENIAL.PDF

#2786.2 RITE AID SIGNAGE

90 West Ave./242 Washington St., area variance for proposed sign package for a new pharmacy/retail establishment; seeking relief from the maximum number of wall signs, 
maximum area for wall signs, placement of wall signs above the first floor level of the building, maximum area for a freestanding sign, to permit directional signage, maximum area 
for directional signage, and to permit temporary signage (banner) in the Transect- 5 District.

2786.2 RITEAIDSIGNAGE_APP_REDACTED.PDF

2786.2 RITEAIDSIGNAGE_UPDATEDMATERIALS.PDF
2786.2 RITEAIDSIGNAGE_COUNTYRESPONSE.PDF

Adjourned Items

#2776.1 GUARINO/HANER EXTENSION

21 Park Place, area variance extension for construction of two (2) two -family residences; relief from the minimum front yard setback and maximum principal building coverage 
granted December 15, 2014.

2776.1 GUARINOHANERPROJECTEXT_APP_REDACTED.PDF
2776.1 GUARINOHANERPROJECT_BUILDINSPECTDENIAL.PDF

#2903 CAPOZZOLA HOME OCCUPATION

57 Gilbert Road, area variance to maintain a home occupation in a detached garage; seeking relief to permit a home occupation in an accessory structure (residential), to exceed 
the maximum floor area and number of employees for home occupations in the Rural Residential District.

2903 CAPOZZOLARESIDENCEHOMEOCCUPATION_APP_REDACTED.PDF

#2889 CDJT DEVELOPMENT MULTI -FAMILY

124 Jefferson Street, use variance to convert an existing 6- unit senior housing development to multi- family residential including workforce housing; seeking relief from the permitted 
uses in the Urban Residential- 2 District.

2889 CDJTTOWNHOUSES_APP_REDACTED.PDF
2889 CDJTTOWNHOUSES_BUILDINSPECTDENIAL.PDF

2889 CDJTTOWNHOUSES_AMILLERCORR4-25-16_REDACTED.PDF

#2880 ARMER/DESORBO RESIDENCE

117 Middle Avenue, area variance for additions to an existing single -family residence; seeking relief from the minimum side and rear yard setbacks and maximum principal building 
requirements in the Urban Residential – 3 District. 

2880 ARMERDESORBORESIDENCEADD_APP_REDACTED.PDF

2880 ARMERDESORBORESIDENCEADD_ELEVATIONS5-5-16.PDF
2880 ARMERDESORBORESIDENCEADD_REVISEDMAP4-11 -16.PDF
2880 ARMERDESORBORESIDENCE_ADDTLINFO5-20 -16.PDF

2880 ARMERDESORBORESIDENCEADD_CORRBLACK_REDACTED.PDF
2880 ARMERDESORBORESIDENCE_BUILDINSPECTDENIAL.PDF

#2890 BARLOW RESIDENCE

2 Cherry Tree Lane, area variance to construct an attached garage and breezeway to an existing single- family residence; seeking relief from the minimum side yard setback 
requirements in the Rural Residential District.

2890 BARLOWRESIDENCEADDITION_APP_REDACTED.PDF

2890 BARLOWRESIDENCEADDITION_BUILDINSPECTDENIAL.PDF

Other Business
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Revised 12/2015 
 
     

 

[FOR OFFICE USE] 
 

 
_______________ 

(Application #) 
 

 
_______________ 

(Date received) 
 
 

APPLICATION FOR: 
APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD FOR AN 

INTERPRETATION, USE VARIANCE, AREA VARIANCE AND/OR VARIANCE EXTENSION 
 

APPLICANT(S)*         OWNER(S) (If not applicant)      ATTORNEY/AGENT 
 
Name                                                              
 
Address                                                                  
 
                                                        
 
Phone         /                    
 
Email                            
 
* An applicant must be the property owner, lessee, or one with an option to lease or purchase the property in question. 
   
Applicant’s interest in the premises:   Owner  Lessee  Under option to lease or purchase 
 
PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 
1. Property Address/Location:                                    Tax Parcel No.: ________.______ - ______ - ______ 
          (for example: 165.52 – 4 – 37 ) 
 
2.  Date acquired by current owner:                      3. Zoning District when purchased:     
 
4.  Present use of property:        5. Current Zoning District:                                            
 
6.  Has a previous ZBA application/appeal been filed for this property? 
   Yes (when?         For what?                                          )   
   No  
 
7.  Is property located within (check all that apply)?:  Historic  District  Architectural Review District 
        500’ of a State Park, city boundary, or county/state highway? 
 
8.  Brief description of proposed action:                                      
 
                
 
                
 
9. Is there a written violation for this parcel that is not the subject of this application?   Yes       No 
 
10.  Has the work, use or occupancy to which this appeal relates already begun?    Yes       No 
 
11. Identify the type of appeal you are requesting (check all that apply): 
 

 INTERPRETATION (p. 2)    VARIANCE EXTENSION (p. 2)    USE VARIANCE (pp. 3-6)    AREA VARIANCE (pp. 6-7) 
 
 
 

CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS 
 

City Hall - 474 Broadway 
Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 

Tel: 518-587-3550    fax: 518-580-9480 
 

Matt Sames James Easton MJ Engineering

21 Corporate Drive, Suite 105

Clifton Park, NY 12065

✔

20 Bowman Street 179 29 3 11

under contract TRB

commercial TRB

✔

Converting an existing one story commercial building into a 2 story building with drinking and eating establishment on the first
floor and apartment on the second floor.

✔

✔

✔



 
 

Revised 12/2015 
 
     

 

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 2 
 
 
FEES: Make checks payable to the "Commissioner of Finance”.  Fees are cumulative and required for each request below. 
 
  Interpretation   $   400   
  Use variance     $1,000 
  Area variance     
 -Residential use/property:   $   150 
 -Non-residential use/property: $   500 
  Extensions:        $   150 

 
 
INTERPRETATION – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
1. Identify the section(s) of the Zoning Ordinance for which you are seeking an interpretation: 
 
Section(s)                
 
2. How do you request that this section be interpreted?          
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
3. If interpretation is denied, do you wish to request alternative zoning relief?   Yes    No 
 
4. If the answer to #3 is “yes,” what alternative relief do you request?  Use Variance   Area Variance    
 
EXTENSION OF A VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
1. Date original variance was granted: ________________ 2.  Type of variance granted?     Use  Area 
 
3. Date original variance expired: ____________________   
                      
5. Explain why the extension is necessary. Why wasn’t the original timeframe sufficient?  

 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
When requesting an extension of time for an existing variance, the applicant must prove that the circumstances upon which the original 
variance was granted have not changed.  Specifically demonstrate that there have been no significant changes on the site, in the 
neighborhood, or within the circumstances upon which the original variance was granted:  
 
                 

 
                 
 
                 
 
 
 

✔
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USE VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
A use variance is requested to permit the following:                        
 
                
 
                
 
For the Zoning Board to grant a request for a use variance, an applicant must prove that the zoning regulations create an unnecessary 
hardship in relation to that property.  In seeking a use variance, New York State law requires an applicant to prove all four of the following 
“tests”. 
 
1. That the applicant cannot realize a reasonable financial return on initial investment for any currently permitted use on the property. 

“Dollars & cents” proof must be submitted as evidence. The property in question cannot yield a reasonable return for the following 
reasons: 

 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
 A. Submit the following financial evidence relating to this property (attach additional evidence as needed): 
 
 1) Date of purchase:     Purchase amount:    $       
  
 2) Indicate dates and costs of any improvements made to property after purchase:  
  Date    Improvement      Cost 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
 3) Annual maintenance expenses: $      4) Annual taxes: $     
       
 5) Annual income generated from property: $       
 
 6) City assessed value:  $        Equalization rate:            Estimated Market Value: $   
 
 7) Appraised Value: $        Appraiser:                Date:     
      
 Appraisal Assumptions:              
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 B. Has property been listed for sale with  Yes If “yes”, for how long? _______________________________ 
  the Multiple Listing Service (MLS)?   No 
 
 1) Original listing date(s):       Original listing price: $    
 
 If listing price was reduced, describe when and to what extent:        

 
                

                 
 2) Has the property been advertised in the newspapers or other publications?  Yes   No 
 
 If yes, describe frequency and name of publications:          

 
                

 
 3) Has the property had a “For Sale” sign posted on it?   Yes   No 
 
 If yes, list dates when sign was posted:            

 
                

 
 4) How many times has the property been shown and with what results?       
 

                
 
                

 
 
2. That the financial hardship relating to this property is unique and does not apply to a substantial portion of the neighborhood. 

Difficulties shared with numerous other properties in the same neighborhood or district would not satisfy this requirement. This 
previously identified financial hardship is unique for the following reasons: 
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3. That the variance, if granted, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Changes that will alter the character of a 

neighborhood or district would be at odds with the purpose of the Zoning Ordinance. The requested variance will not alter the 
character of the neighborhood for the following reasons: 

 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 

 
4. That the alleged hardship has not been self-created. An applicant (whether the property owner or one acting on behalf of the property 

owner) cannot claim “unnecessary hardship” if that hardship was created by the applicant, or if the applicant acquired the property 
knowing (or was in a position to know) the conditions for which the applicant is seeking relief. The hardship has not been self-created 
for the following reasons: 
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AREA VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
The applicant requests relief from the following Zoning Ordinance article(s)                 
 
 Dimensional Requirements       From   To  
 

                
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

 
Other:                
 
                 
 
To grant an area variance, the ZBA must balance the benefits to the applicant and the health, safety, and welfare of the neighborhood and 
community, taking into consideration the following: 
 
1. Whether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by other feasible means.  Identify what alternatives to the variance have 

been explored (alternative designs, attempts to purchase land, etc.) and why they are not feasible. 
 

                
 

                
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
2. Whether granting the variance will produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby 

properties.  Granting the variance will not create a detriment to nearby properties or an undesirable change in the neighborhood 
character for the following reasons: 

 
                

 

                
 

                
 

                
 

                
 
 
 

240-2.0

Ex. Building -Front Minimum setback

Ex. Building - North Side Minimum setback

Parking - South Side Minimum setback

Parking - Rear Minimum setback

Parking - Front Minimum setback

Deck - North Side Minimum setback

40'

40'

20'

25'

40'

40'

26.9'

8.1'

1.8'

7.8'

27.1'

8.1'

The building side and front setbacks are necessary to make the existing building conform to the current zoning code. 

The use of drinking and eating establishment is allowed within the Tourist Related Business district with a special use permit. 
There is currently a bar and grill to the south of the project parcel, therefore adding another similar establishment will not change
the existing character of the neighborhood.

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
The use of drinking and eating establishment is allowed within the Tourist Related Business district.  The property to the north is used as track parking and will not be affected.  There are currently eating and drinking establishments in the neighborhood, although this will geared towards an upscale clientèle. 

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
The apartment will be added to conform to the comprehensive plan, where second floor apartments are encouraged.

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
Second Floor Addition - Front Minimum Setback

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
25.5'

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
Second Floor Addition - North Side Minimum Setback

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
6.8'
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3. Whether the variance is substantial.  The requested variance is not substantial for the following reasons: 
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
4. Whether the variance will have adverse physical or environmental effects on neighborhood or district.  The requested variance will not 

have an adverse physical or environmental effect on the neighborhood or district for the following reasons: 
  

                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
5. Whether the alleged difficulty was self-created (although this does not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance). Explain 

whether the alleged difficulty was or was not self-created: 
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
                

 
                

 
                

 
                
 
                
 

 
 

No, as the existing building does not conform to code and parking setback variance is similar to that of the business nearby.

No, as the existing building footprint is to remain the same, there is no change in the character of the neighborhood.  Also as the
existing parking in front is located to the side, it will not conform with City code and again be similar to the existing business in the
neighborhood.

The proposed building variances are not self created as the existing building does not comport to the City code.  The parking
variance setback is also not self created as a result of the City code requirement of 24' travel way and 18' parking stalls, the side
parking variance is required, as no parking based upon dimension and code compliance would be allowed on parcel if a variance
was not granted.

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
No, as the existing building does not conform to code.                                        
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ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR DENIAL  
OF APPLICATION FOR LAND USE AND/OR BUILDING 

 

 
APPLICANT: _______________________________________ TAX PARCEL NO.: ________._____ - ______ - _____ 
 
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _________________________________ ZONING DISTRICT: _________________________ 
 
This applicant has applied to use the identified property within the City of Saratoga Springs for the following: 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
This application is hereby denied upon the grounds that such use of the property would violate the City Zoning Ordinance article(s) 
 
       . As such, the following relief would be required to proceed:  
 
 Extension of existing variance         Interpretation      
 
 Use Variance to permit the following:            
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
 Area Variance seeking the following relief:  
 
 Dimensional Requirements      From   To  
 

                
 
               
 
               
 
               
 
               

 
               

  
Other:                
 
                 

 
Note:                

 
  Advisory Opinion required from Saratoga County Planning Board 

 
 
             ______________________________  
ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR        DATE 



Prepared by: 

 

21 Corporate Drive, Suite 105 
Clifton Park, NY 12065 

Tel:  
Fax:  
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INTRODUCTION 

The proposed project consists of one tax parcel in the City of Saratoga (tax parcel 179.29-3-11) comprising 0.29 
acres. The existing commercial lot is situated between a restaurant/bar to the south and residential property to the 
west/north, with a vacant residential lot used as track parking directly to the north. See attached aerial map and 
tax map. The proposal application wishes to renovate an existing 1,500 commercial building, by removing the roof 
and making a second floor 1,500 SF apartment above the existing space, which will be converted into an eating 
and drinking establishment.  The existing dated, concrete building will be renovated using stone, dark woods, 
black iron hinges and fixtures.  An open air connection would be created between the patio and the restaurant.  
The year-round establishment will feature a menu of flatbreads, meat and cheese boards, and tapas style plates.  
The drink offerings will include wines, microbrewery beers, and various vodka drinks, with an upscale lounge 
atmosphere. 

Zoning 

The parcel is within the Tourist Related Business (TRB-zone). To the north of the site the zoning is Urban 
Residential-2 (UR-2). 

Parcel  

The parcel has an area of 0.29 acres and has a lot frontage of 100 feet and a depth of 124.9 feet. 

Water 

There is service currently within the property.  A water district extension would not be needed. 

Sewer 

Currently no sewer service is available within the property.  A grinder pump station will be needed. 

Stormwater 

Stormwater will be managed by an underground infiltration array system. 

Usage  

The proposed use of eating and drinking establishment is an approved use. The second floor apartment is an 
approved use within the TRB zone with a special use permit issued by the City.   

Variances 

Second Floor Addition 

The existing building does not conform to the setbacks for the TRB zone.  Therefore the following variances are 
required for adding a second floor to the building: 

1. Front minimum setback from 40 feet to 25.5 feet (to building overhang). 
2. North side minimum setback of 40 feet to 6.8 feet (to building overhang). 

The schematic design proposes 17 parking spaces.  2 parking spaces for the apartment, 13.5 spaces for the 
eating and drinking establishment (1 space for 4 seats = 54 seats/4 seats per stall), 1.5 spaces for the employees 
(1 space for every 2 employees = 3 employees/2). Therefore the following variances are required to allow the 
required parking within the parcel: 

1. South side minimum setback of 20 feet to 1.8’ feet. 
2. Rear minimum setback of 25 feet to 7.8 feet. 
3. Front minimum setback of 40 feet to 27.1 feet. 

The deck providing access to the second floor apartment requires the following variances: 

1. North side minimum setback of 40 feet to 8.1 feet. 
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EXHIBITS:   

  Exhibit 1 Aerial Map 

  Exhibit 2 Tax Map 

  Exhibit 3 Site Photo 
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Street View Photo – Existing Conditions 
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THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN

ANY WAY, UNLESS DONE UNDER THE

DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE

PROFESSIONAL,  (I.E.) ARCHITECT FOR

AN ARCHITECT, ENGINEER FOR AN

ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A

VIOLATION OF THE NEW YORK STATE

EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS

AND IS A CLASS "A" MISDEMEANOR.

SEAL

DATENo. DESCRIPTION

SUBMITTAL / REVISIONS

PROJ. MANAGER:REVIEWED BY:

CHIEF DESIGNER:

BY DATE

DESIGNED BY:
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DATE:

MJ PROJ. No.:
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SCALE:
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-
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AUGUST 2016

JWE
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-
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PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS: NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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T CONCEPT SITE PLAN #1

AS SHOWN

SHEET 2 OF 2

SITE STATISTICS

SITE AREA:

EXISTING ZONE:

12,490 SF  (MIN LOT SIZE IS 10,000 SF)

TRB (TOURIST RELATED BUSINESS)

USE:

DRINKING AND EATING ESTABLISHMENT 1ST FLOOR,

APARTMENT 2ND FLOOR

 (SPECIAL USE PERMIT FOR APARTMENT IN TRB ZONE)

PARKING: REQUIRED= 17 SPACES

PROPOSED= 17 SPACES

BASED UPON 2 SPACES PER APARTMENT= 2 REQUIRED.

BASED UPON 1 SPACE PER 4 SEATS= 54 SEATS/4 SEAT PER STALL=13.5 SPACES

BASED UPON 1 SPACE PER EVERY 2 EMPLOYEES= 3 EMPLOYEES= 1.5 SPACES

SETBACKS BLDG: FRONT=40' (TRB)

NORTH SIDE=40'(TRB)

SOUTH SIDE=20' (TRB)

REAR= 40' (TRB)

MAX HT: 40'

 RENDER SITE PLAN
SCALE 1"=20'

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 100' IN TRB (HAVE 100')

GREEN SPACE: 30% REQUIRED (PROPOSED 33.3%= 4,129 SF/12,400 SF)SITE PLAN
SCALE 1"=20'

PRINCIPAL BLDG: 20% REQUIRED (PROPOSED 12% =1,500 SF/12,400 SF)



 
 

      
 

 
 

TO: 

Saratoga Springs Planning Board 
City Hall 
474 Broadway 
Saratoga Springs NY 12866 
 
 

 
 

WE ARE SENDING:   Attached   Separate Cover   via regular mail the following items: 

  Shop Drawings   Prints    Plans    Samples    Specifications 

  Copy of Letter   Change Order   CD    Other  See Below 
 

Copies Date No. Description 

1 8/5/2016  ZBA Application 

1 8/5/2016  Existing Conditions Plan 

1 8/5/2016  Concept Site Plan 

1 8/5/2016  Project Narrative 

1   Short Environmental Assessment Form 

1   Check #2456 $500.00 

    

    

    

    

 
ITEMS ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 

  For approval    Approved as submitted    Resubmit       copies for approval 

  For your use    Approved as noted      Submit              copies for distribution 

  As requested     Returned for corrections    Resubmit       corrected prints 

  For review and comment   Prints returned after loan to us 

  For bids due          Other:       
 
Comments:  
 

 

 
cc: file Signed:   

 client  Alison Yovine, PLA 
         

 

Date:   MJ #: Contract: 

8/5/16 972.17 N/A- 

Attention: PIN: 

Susan Barden, Senior Planner N/A 

Project: 

20 Bowman Street 

 

RE:  ZBA Application 

1533 Crescent Road, Clifton Park, NY  12065 

 

 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 
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[FOR OFFICE USE] 
 

 
_______________ 

(Application #) 
 

 
_______________ 

(Date received) 
 
 

APPLICATION FOR: 
APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD FOR AN 

INTERPRETATION, USE VARIANCE, AREA VARIANCE AND/OR VARIANCE EXTENSION 
 

APPLICANT(S)*         OWNER(S) (If not applicant)      ATTORNEY/AGENT 
 
Name                                                              
 
Address                                                                       
  
                                                              
 
Phone      /       /                      /                       
 
Email                                                            
 
* An applicant must be the property owner, lessee, or one with an option to lease or purchase the property in question. 
   
Applicant’s interest in the premises:   Owner  Lessee  Under option to lease or purchase 
 
PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 
1. Property Address/Location:                                    Tax Parcel No.: ________.______ - ______ - ______ 
          (for example: 165.52 – 4 – 37 ) 
 
2.  Date acquired by current owner:                      3. Zoning District when purchased:     
 
4.  Present use of property:        5. Current Zoning District:                                            
 
6.  Has a previous ZBA application/appeal been filed for this property? 
   Yes (when?         For what?                                          )   
   No  
 
7.  Is property located within (check all that apply)?:  Historic  District  Architectural Review District 
        500’ of a State Park, city boundary, or county/state highway? 
 
8.  Brief description of proposed action:                                      
 
                
 
                
 
9. Is there a written violation for this parcel that is not the subject of this application?   Yes       No 
 
10.  Has the work, use or occupancy to which this appeal relates already begun?    Yes       No 
 
11. Identify the type of appeal you are requesting (check all that apply): 
 

 INTERPRETATION (p. 2)    VARIANCE EXTENSION (p. 2)    USE VARIANCE (pp. 3-6)    AREA VARIANCE (pp. 6-7) 
 
 
 

CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS 
 

City Hall - 474 Broadway 
Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 

Tel: 518-587-3550    fax: 518-580-9480 
 

Matt Sames James Easton MJ Engineering

21 Corporate Drive, Suite 105

Clifton Park, NY 12065

✔

20 Bowman Street 179 29 3 11

under contract TRB

commercial TRB

✔

Converting an existing one story commercial building into a 2 story building with drinking and eating establishment on the first
floor and apartment on the second floor.

✔

✔

✔
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FEES: Make checks payable to the "Commissioner of Finance”.  Fees are cumulative and required for each request below. 
 
  Interpretation   $   400   
  Use variance     $1,000 
  Area variance     
 -Residential use/property:   $   150 
 -Non-residential use/property: $   500 
  Extensions:        $   150 

 
 
INTERPRETATION – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
1. Identify the section(s) of the Zoning Ordinance for which you are seeking an interpretation: 
 
Section(s)                
 
2. How do you request that this section be interpreted?          
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
3. If interpretation is denied, do you wish to request alternative zoning relief?   Yes    No 
 
4. If the answer to #3 is “yes,” what alternative relief do you request?  Use Variance   Area Variance    
 
EXTENSION OF A VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
1. Date original variance was granted: ________________ 2.  Type of variance granted?     Use  Area 
 
3. Date original variance expired: ____________________   
                      
5. Explain why the extension is necessary. Why wasn’t the original timeframe sufficient?  

 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
When requesting an extension of time for an existing variance, the applicant must prove that the circumstances upon which the original 
variance was granted have not changed.  Specifically demonstrate that there have been no significant changes on the site, in the 
neighborhood, or within the circumstances upon which the original variance was granted:  
 
                 

 
                 
 
                 
 
 
 

✔
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USE VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
A use variance is requested to permit the following:                        
 
                
 
                
 
For the Zoning Board to grant a request for a use variance, an applicant must prove that the zoning regulations create an unnecessary 
hardship in relation to that property.  In seeking a use variance, New York State law requires an applicant to prove all four of the following 
“tests”. 
 
1. That the applicant cannot realize a reasonable financial return on initial investment for any currently permitted use on the property. 

“Dollars & cents” proof must be submitted as evidence. The property in question cannot yield a reasonable return for the following 
reasons: 

 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
 A. Submit the following financial evidence relating to this property (attach additional evidence as needed): 
 
 1) Date of purchase:     Purchase amount:    $       
  
 2) Indicate dates and costs of any improvements made to property after purchase:  
  Date    Improvement      Cost 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
 3) Annual maintenance expenses: $      4) Annual taxes: $     
       
 5) Annual income generated from property: $       
 
 6) City assessed value:  $        Equalization rate:            Estimated Market Value: $   
 
 7) Appraised Value: $        Appraiser:                Date:     
      
 Appraisal Assumptions:              
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 B. Has property been listed for sale with  Yes If “yes”, for how long? _______________________________ 
  the Multiple Listing Service (MLS)?   No 
 
 1) Original listing date(s):       Original listing price: $    
 
 If listing price was reduced, describe when and to what extent:        

 
                

                 
 2) Has the property been advertised in the newspapers or other publications?  Yes   No 
 
 If yes, describe frequency and name of publications:          

 
                

 
 3) Has the property had a “For Sale” sign posted on it?   Yes   No 
 
 If yes, list dates when sign was posted:            

 
                

 
 4) How many times has the property been shown and with what results?       
 

                
 
                

 
 
2. That the financial hardship relating to this property is unique and does not apply to a substantial portion of the neighborhood. 

Difficulties shared with numerous other properties in the same neighborhood or district would not satisfy this requirement. This 
previously identified financial hardship is unique for the following reasons: 
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3. That the variance, if granted, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Changes that will alter the character of a 

neighborhood or district would be at odds with the purpose of the Zoning Ordinance. The requested variance will not alter the 
character of the neighborhood for the following reasons: 

 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 

 
4. That the alleged hardship has not been self-created. An applicant (whether the property owner or one acting on behalf of the property 

owner) cannot claim “unnecessary hardship” if that hardship was created by the applicant, or if the applicant acquired the property 
knowing (or was in a position to know) the conditions for which the applicant is seeking relief. The hardship has not been self-created 
for the following reasons: 
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AREA VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
The applicant requests relief from the following Zoning Ordinance article(s)                 
 
 Dimensional Requirements       From   To  
 

                
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

 
Other:                
 
                 
 
To grant an area variance, the ZBA must balance the benefits to the applicant and the health, safety, and welfare of the neighborhood and 
community, taking into consideration the following: 
 
1. Whether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by other feasible means.  Identify what alternatives to the variance have 

been explored (alternative designs, attempts to purchase land, etc.) and why they are not feasible. 
 

                
 

                
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
2. Whether granting the variance will produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby 

properties.  Granting the variance will not create a detriment to nearby properties or an undesirable change in the neighborhood 
character for the following reasons: 

 
                

 

                
 

                
 

                
 

                
 
 
 

240-2.0

Ex. Building -Front Minimum setback

Ex. Building - North Side Minimum setback

Parking - South Side Minimum setback

Parking - Rear Minimum setback

Parking - Front Minimum setback

Deck - North Side Minimum setback

40'

40'

20'

25'

40'

40'

26.9'

8.1'

1.8'

7.8'

27.1'

8.1'

The building side and front setbacks are necessary to make the existing building conform to the current zoning code. 

The use of drinking and eating establishment is allowed within the Tourist Related Business district with a special use permit. 
There is currently a bar and grill to the south of the project parcel, therefore adding another similar establishment will not change
the existing character of the neighborhood.

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
The use of drinking and eating establishment is allowed within the Tourist Related Business district.  The property to the north is used as track parking and will not be affected.  There are currently eating and drinking establishments in the neighborhood, although this will geared towards an upscale clientèle. 

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
The apartment will be added to conform to the comprehensive plan, where second floor apartments are encouraged.
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3. Whether the variance is substantial.  The requested variance is not substantial for the following reasons: 
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
4. Whether the variance will have adverse physical or environmental effects on neighborhood or district.  The requested variance will not 

have an adverse physical or environmental effect on the neighborhood or district for the following reasons: 
  

                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
5. Whether the alleged difficulty was self-created (although this does not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance). Explain 

whether the alleged difficulty was or was not self-created: 
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
                

 
                

 
                

 
                
 
                
 

 
 

No, as the existing building does not conform to code and parking setback variance is similar to that of the business nearby.

No, as the existing building footprint is to remain the same, there is no change in the character of the neighborhood.  Also as the
existing parking in front is located to the side, it will not conform with City code and again be similar to the existing business in the
neighborhood.

The proposed building variances are not self created as the existing building does not comport to the City code.  The parking
variance setback is also not self created as a result of the City code requirement of 24' travel way and 18' parking stalls, the side
parking variance is required, as no parking based upon dimension and code compliance would be allowed on parcel if a variance
was not granted.

MJ Alison Yovine
Text Box
No, as the existing building does not conform to code.                                        
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ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR DENIAL  
OF APPLICATION FOR LAND USE AND/OR BUILDING 

 

 
APPLICANT: _______________________________________ TAX PARCEL NO.: ________._____ - ______ - _____ 
 
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _________________________________ ZONING DISTRICT: _________________________ 
 
This applicant has applied to use the identified property within the City of Saratoga Springs for the following: 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
This application is hereby denied upon the grounds that such use of the property would violate the City Zoning Ordinance article(s) 
 
       . As such, the following relief would be required to proceed:  
 
 Extension of existing variance         Interpretation      
 
 Use Variance to permit the following:            
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
 Area Variance seeking the following relief:  
 
 Dimensional Requirements      From   To  
 

                
 
               
 
               
 
               
 
               

 
               

  
Other:                
 
                 

 
Note:                

 
  Advisory Opinion required from Saratoga County Planning Board 

 
 
             ______________________________  
ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR        DATE 



Short Environmental Assessment Form 
Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing              

Part 1 - Project Information.  The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1.  Responses 
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.  
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available.  If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully 
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.   

Complete all items in Part 1.  You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful 
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item. 

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information 

Name of Action or Project:  

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): 

Brief Description of Proposed Action: 

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telepho

E-Mail: 

Address: 

City/PO: State:  Zip Code: 

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,
administrative rule, or regulation?

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that 
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2.  If no, continue to question 2. 

NO   YES 

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: 

NO   YES 

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?   ___________ acres 
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?  ___________ acres 
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?  ___________acres  

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
  9 Urban    9 Rural (non-agriculture)      9 Industrial      9 Commercial     9 Residential (suburban)   
  9 Forest 9 Agriculture   9 Aquatic 9 Other (specify): _________________________ 

  9 Parkland 

Page 1 of 3

http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90156.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90178.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90533.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90533.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90380.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90372.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90372.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90372.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90372.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90390.html


Page 2 of 3 

5. Is the proposed action,
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

NO   YES N/A 

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural
landscape? 

NO   YES 

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?
If Yes, identify: __________________________________________________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

NO   YES 

8.   a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? 

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

NO   YES 

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: 
_______________________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

NO   YES 

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?

         If  No, describe method for providing potable water: ______________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

NO   YES 

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?

If  No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: ________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

NO   YES 

12.  a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic 
Places?   

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

NO   YES 

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain 
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? 

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: _______________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

NO   YES 

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site.  Check all that apply:
  Shoreline   Forest   Agricultural/grasslands   Early mid-successional

  Wetland    Urban   Suburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
 by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? 

NO   YES 

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO   YES 

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes, 

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?    NO       YES 

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe:                                                                                               NO       YES 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

NO   YES 

http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90444.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90444.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90449.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90449.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90454.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90470.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90492.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90497.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90507.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90512.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90512.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90517.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90517.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90194.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90545.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90545.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90565.html
http://www.dec.ny.gov/permits/90575.html
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INTRODUCTION 

The proposed project consists of one tax parcel in the City of Saratoga (tax parcel 179.29-3-11) comprising 0.29 
acres. The existing commercial lot is situated between a restaurant/bar to the south and residential property to the 
west/north, with a vacant residential lot used as track parking directly to the north. See attached aerial map and 
tax map. The proposal application wishes to renovate an existing 1,500 commercial building, by removing the roof 
and making a second floor 1,500 SF apartment above the existing space, which will be converted into an eating 
and drinking establishment.  The existing dated, concrete building will be renovated using stone, dark woods, 
black iron hinges and fixtures.  An open air connection would be created between the patio and the restaurant.  
The year-round establishment will feature a menu of flatbreads, meat and cheese boards, and tapas style plates.  
The drink offerings will include wines, microbrewery beers, and various vodka drinks, with an upscale lounge 
atmosphere. 

Zoning 

The parcel is within the Tourist Related Business (TRB-zone). To the north of the site the zoning is Urban 
Residential-2 (UR-2). 

Parcel  

The parcel has an area of 0.29 acres and has a lot frontage of 100 feet and a depth of 124.9 feet. 

Water 

There is service currently within the property.  A water district extension would not be needed. 

Sewer 

Currently no sewer service is available within the property.  A grinder pump station will be needed. 

Stormwater 

Stormwater will be managed by an underground infiltration array system. 

Usage  

The proposed use of eating and drinking establishment is an approved use. The second floor apartment is an 
approved use within the TRB zone with a special use permit issued by the City.   

Variances 

Existing Building 

The existing building does not conform to the setbacks for the TRB zone.  Therefore the following variances are 
required: 

1. Front minimum setback from 40 feet to 26.9 feet  
2. North side minimum setback of 40 feet to 8.1 feet  

Proposed Design 

The schematic design proposes 17 parking spaces.  2 parking spaces for the apartment, 13.5 spaces for the 
eating and drinking establishment (1 space for 4 seats = 54 seats/4 seats per stall), 1.5 spaces for the employees 
(1 space for every 2 employees = 3 employees/2). Therefore the following variances are required to allow the 
required parking within the parcel: 

1. South side minimum setback of 20 feet to 1.8’ feet. 
2. Rear minimum setback of 25 feet to 7.8 feet. 
3. Front minimum setback of 40 feet to 27.1 feet. 

The deck providing access to the second floor apartment requires the following variances: 

1. North side minimum setback of 40 feet to 8.1 feet. 
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EXHIBITS:   

  Exhibit 1 Aerial Map 

  Exhibit 2 Tax Map 

  Exhibit 3 Site Photo 
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Street View Photo – Existing Conditions 
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SITE STATISTICS

SITE AREA:

EXISTING ZONE:

12,490 SF  (MIN LOT SIZE IS 10,000 SF)

TRB (TOURIST RELATED BUSINESS)

USE:

DRINKING AND EATING ESTABLISHMENT 1ST FLOOR,

APARTMENT 2ND FLOOR

 (SPECIAL USE PERMIT FOR APARTMENT IN TRB ZONE)

PARKING: REQUIRED= 17 SPACES

PROPOSED= 17 SPACES

BASED UPON 2 SPACES PER APARTMENT= 2 REQUIRED.

BASED UPON 1 SPACE PER 4 SEATS= 54 SEATS/4 SEAT PER STALL=13.5 SPACES

BASED UPON 1 SPACE PER EVERY 2 EMPLOYEES= 3 EMPLOYEES= 1.5 SPACES

SETBACKS BLDG: FRONT=40' (TRB)

NORTH SIDE=40'(TRB)

SOUTH SIDE=20' (TRB)

REAR= 40' (TRB)

MAX HT: 40'

 RENDER SITE PLAN
SCALE 1"=20'

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 100' IN TRB (HAVE 100')

GREEN SPACE: 30% REQUIRED (PROPOSED 33.3%= 4,129 SF/12,400 SF)SITE PLAN
SCALE 1"=20'

PRINCIPAL BLDG: 20% REQUIRED (PROPOSED 12% =1,500 SF/12,400 SF)
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INTRODUCTION 

The proposed project consists of 6 separate tax parcels in the City of Saratoga (tax parcels 191.08-1-1, 191.08-1-
2, 191.08-1-3, 191.08-1-4, 191.08-1-5, 191.08-1-6) and the 6 parcel comprising 1.59 acres in total. The existing 
vacant tree lot is situated between a commercial business to the south and State park lands to the north. See 
attached aerial map and tax map. The proposal application wishes to build a 6,000 sf Animal Kennel on the 
parcels. 

Zoning 

The parcel(s) is divided almost in half between Rural Residential (RR-Zone) and Tourist Related Business (TRB-
zone). The TRB zone is located in the front half of the parcel and RR-Zone in the rear of the parcel. The location 
of the TRB/RR zoning line has been established based upon the zoning map and is located at the eastern edge of 
tax parcel 191.08-1-2 per the zoning map or approximately 350’ from centerline of Route 9. To the north of the 
site the zoning is Intuitional Parkland Recreation (INST-PR- Zone)  

Parcel  

The 6 parcels have a combined area of 1.59 acres and have a lot frontage of 108.8 feet and rear lot width of 105 
feet and a depth of 644.4 feet. 

Usage  

The proposed use, Animal Kennel, is an approved use within the RR zone with a special use permit issued by the 
City. From the proposed concept plan the entire proposed building will be located within the RR zone. 

Variances 

As the 6 parcels are within two zones, the existing parcels within the RR zone do not conform to City on Lot size. 
The 4 rear parcels are less than the minimum allowed for either the RR or TRB zoning districts of 2.0 acres or 
10,000 sf respectively.   

As the lot varies from 105 feet to 108.8 feet in width, the front tax parcels conform to City code of 100 foot within 
the TRB zone, but as the rear existing 4 tax parcels are within RR zone and these parcel do not have 200 foot of 
frontage per City Code. 

As the 4 rear tax parcels of the site vary from only 105 feet to 108.8 feet width of the side setbacks are 30 foot 
minimum and with a total of 100 feet required. This leaves a 5 feet to 8.8 feet wide envelope to build a structure, 
which is not feasible for a building to comport with NYS building code and ADA requirements.  

Therefore based upon above information the project proposes the following variances for this project. 

1. North Side minimum side setback from 30 feet to 20 feet within the RR zone 
2. South Side minimum side setback from 30 feet to 20 feet within the RR zone 
3. Total side setback of 100 feet to 40 feet within the RR zone 
4. Minimum average with from 200 feet to 105 feet within RR zone 
5. Minimum Lot size of 2.0 acres to 1.59 acres 

The proposed North, South and Total Setbacks requested to 20 feet and a total of 40 feet match what is currently 
allowed under TRB zone in the front half of the site.  
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EXHIBITS:   

  Exhibit 1 Aerial Map 

  Exhibit 2 Tax Map 

Exhibit 3 Photo Location Map 

  Exhibit 4 Site Photos 
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SITE STATISTICS

SITE AREA:

EXISTING ZONE:

1.59± ACRES  (MIN LOT SIZE IS 2.0 ACRES OR 10,000 SF

MAY NEED A VARIANCE)

RR (RURAL RESIDENTIAL  DISTRICT) & TRB (TOURIST RELATED BUSINESS)

USE: ANIMAL CLINIC ( PERMIT USE IN RR ZONE)

PARKING: REQUIRED=8

PROPOSED= 8 SPACES

BASED UPON 1 SPACE PER 200 SF OF BLDG.

(30X50' OFFICE/RETAIL SPACE= 1500SF/200SF/SPACE=8)

SETBACKS BLDG: FRONT=40' (TRB)

SIDE=20' (TRB)

REAR= 40' (TRB)

SIDE=30' MIN AND TOTAL OF 100' (RR-1)

REAR=100' (RR-1)

MAX HT: 35'

 RENDER SITE PLAN
SCALE 1"=30'

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: 100' IN TRB (HAVE 105')

GREEN SPACE: 70% REQUIRED (PROPOSED 70%)

SITE PLAN
SCALE 1"=30'
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                                 TOM L. LEWIS                                                  JASON KEMPER 
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50 WEST HIGH STREET                                                                                                                                  (518) 884-4705  PHONE 
BALLSTON SPA, NY 12020                                                                                                                             (518) 884-4780  FAX 
 - 1 - 

 
September 16, 2016 
 
 
Susan Barden, Senior Planner 
City of Saratoga Springs 
City Hall 474 Broadway 
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 
 
SCPB Referral Review#16-154-Area Variances-Sames 

Variances for lot size (merge 6 parcels to create a1.59-acre lot vs. 2.0 required in 
RR), side setbacks, and minimum average lot width necessary for new 
construction of a pet boarding facility on a parcel split by two zoning districts 
(RR, rear and TRB, front). 

         South Broadway (NYS Route 9), east side  
                   
Received from the City of Saratoga Springs Zoning Board of Appeals on August 1, 
2016. 
  
Reviewed by the Saratoga County Planning Board on August 18, 2016. 
 
Decision: No Significant County Wide or Inter Community Impact 

 
Comment:  The SCPB recognizes no direct countywide impacts related to the 
variances sought although the split of zoning districts will create difficulties in the 
future site plan’s layout if appeals are granted by the city zoning board of appeals.  
SCPB will address any concerns with site access, building and parking layout, 
stormwater management and wetland impact following review of the referrals for site 
plan review and special use permit from the city planning board.  The applicant will be 
required to obtain a curb cut permit from the West Avenue DOT Residency (contact 
Chad Corbett at 584-3790).   

 
______________________________________  
Michael Valentine, Senior Planner       
Authorized Agent for Saratoga County 

 
xc. Chad Corbett, NYSDOT 

 
DISCLAIMER:  Recommendations made by the Saratoga County Planning Board on referrals and 
subdivisions are based upon the receipt and review of a “full statement of such proposed action” provided 
directly to SCPB by the municipal referring agency as stated under General Municipal Law section 239.  A 
determination of action is rendered by the SCPB based upon the completeness and accuracy of 
information presented by its staff.  The SCPB cannot be accountable for a decision rendered through 
incomplete or inaccurate information received as part of the complete statement.  
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[FOR OFFICE USE] 
 

 
_______________ 

(Application #) 
 

 
_______________ 

(Date received) 
 
 

APPLICATION FOR: 
APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD FOR AN 

INTERPRETATION, USE VARIANCE, AREA VARIANCE AND/OR VARIANCE EXTENSION 
 

APPLICANT(S)*         OWNER(S) (If not applicant)      ATTORNEY/AGENT 
 
Name                                                              
 
Address                                                                       
  
                                                       
 
Phon      /                        /                       
 
Email                                                      
 
* An applicant must be the property owner, lessee, or one with an option to lease or purchase the property in question. 
   
Applicant’s interest in the premises:   Owner  Lessee  Under option to lease or purchase 
 
PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 
1. Property Address/Location:                                    Tax Parcel No.: ________.______ - ______ - ______ 
          (for example: 165.52 – 4 – 37 ) 
 
2.  Date acquired by current owner:                      3. Zoning District when purchased:     
 
4.  Present use of property:        5. Current Zoning District:                                            
 
6.  Has a previous ZBA application/appeal been filed for this property? 
   Yes (when?         For what?                                          )   
   No  
 
7.  Is property located within (check all that apply)?:  Historic  District  Architectural Review District 
        500’ of a State Park, city boundary, or county/state highway? 
 
8.  Brief description of proposed action:                                      
 
                
 
                
 
9. Is there a written violation for this parcel that is not the subject of this application?   Yes       No 
 
10.  Has the work, use or occupancy to which this appeal relates already begun?    Yes       No 
 
11. Identify the type of appeal you are requesting (check all that apply): 
 

 INTERPRETATION (p. 2)    VARIANCE EXTENSION (p. 2)    USE VARIANCE (pp. 3-6)    AREA VARIANCE (pp. 6-7) 
 
 
 

CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS 
 

City Hall - 474 Broadway 
Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 

Tel: 518-587-3550    fax: 518-580-9480 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 2 
 
 
FEES: Make checks payable to the "Commissioner of Finance”.  Fees are cumulative and required for each request below. 
 
  Interpretation   $   400   
  Use variance     $1,000 
  Area variance     
 -Residential use/property:   $   150 
 -Non-residential use/property: $   500 
  Extensions:        $   150 

 
 
INTERPRETATION – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
1. Identify the section(s) of the Zoning Ordinance for which you are seeking an interpretation: 
 
Section(s)                
 
2. How do you request that this section be interpreted?          
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
3. If interpretation is denied, do you wish to request alternative zoning relief?   Yes    No 
 
4. If the answer to #3 is “yes,” what alternative relief do you request?  Use Variance   Area Variance    
 
EXTENSION OF A VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
1. Date original variance was granted: ________________ 2.  Type of variance granted?     Use  Area 
 
3. Date original variance expired: ____________________   
                      
5. Explain why the extension is necessary. Why wasn’t the original timeframe sufficient?  

 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
When requesting an extension of time for an existing variance, the applicant must prove that the circumstances upon which the original 
variance was granted have not changed.  Specifically demonstrate that there have been no significant changes on the site, in the 
neighborhood, or within the circumstances upon which the original variance was granted:  
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 3 
 
 

                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
USE VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
A use variance is requested to permit the following:                        
 
                
 
                
 
For the Zoning Board to grant a request for a use variance, an applicant must prove that the zoning regulations create an unnecessary 
hardship in relation to that property.  In seeking a use variance, New York State law requires an applicant to prove all four of the following 
“tests”. 
 
1. That the applicant cannot realize a reasonable financial return on initial investment for any currently permitted use on the property. 

“Dollars & cents” proof must be submitted as evidence. The property in question cannot yield a reasonable return for the following 
reasons: 

 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
 A. Submit the following financial evidence relating to this property (attach additional evidence as needed): 
 
 1) Date of purchase:     Purchase amount:    $       
  
 2) Indicate dates and costs of any improvements made to property after purchase:  
  Date    Improvement      Cost 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
 3) Annual maintenance expenses: $      4) Annual taxes: $     
       
 5) Annual income generated from property: $       
 
 6) City assessed value:  $        Equalization rate:            Estimated Market Value: $   
 
 7) Appraised Value: $        Appraiser:                Date:     
      
 Appraisal Assumptions:              
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 4 
 
 
 B. Has property been listed for sale with  Yes If “yes”, for how long? _______________________________ 
  the Multiple Listing Service (MLS)?   No 
 
 1) Original listing date(s):       Original listing price: $    
 
 If listing price was reduced, describe when and to what extent:        

 
                

                 
 2) Has the property been advertised in the newspapers or other publications?  Yes   No 
 
 If yes, describe frequency and name of publications:          

 
                

 
 3) Has the property had a “For Sale” sign posted on it?   Yes   No 
 
 If yes, list dates when sign was posted:            

 
                

 
 4) How many times has the property been shown and with what results?       
 

                
 
                

 
 
2. That the financial hardship relating to this property is unique and does not apply to a substantial portion of the neighborhood. 

Difficulties shared with numerous other properties in the same neighborhood or district would not satisfy this requirement. This 
previously identified financial hardship is unique for the following reasons: 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 5 
 
 
3. That the variance, if granted, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Changes that will alter the character of a 

neighborhood or district would be at odds with the purpose of the Zoning Ordinance. The requested variance will not alter the 
character of the neighborhood for the following reasons: 

 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 

 
4. That the alleged hardship has not been self-created. An applicant (whether the property owner or one acting on behalf of the property 

owner) cannot claim “unnecessary hardship” if that hardship was created by the applicant, or if the applicant acquired the property 
knowing (or was in a position to know) the conditions for which the applicant is seeking relief. The hardship has not been self-created 
for the following reasons: 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 6 
 
 
AREA VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
The applicant requests relief from the following Zoning Ordinance article(s)                 
 
 Dimensional Requirements       From   To  
 

                
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

 
Other:                
 
                 
 
To grant an area variance, the ZBA must balance the benefits to the applicant and the health, safety, and welfare of the neighborhood and 
community, taking into consideration the following: 
 
1. Whether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by other feasible means.  Identify what alternatives to the variance have 

been explored (alternative designs, attempts to purchase land, etc.) and why they are not feasible. 
 

                
 

                
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
2. Whether granting the variance will produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby 

properties.  Granting the variance will not create a detriment to nearby properties or an undesirable change in the neighborhood 
character for the following reasons: 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 7 
 
 
3. Whether the variance is substantial.  The requested variance is not substantial for the following reasons: 
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
4. Whether the variance will have adverse physical or environmental effects on neighborhood or district.  The requested variance will not 

have an adverse physical or environmental effect on the neighborhood or district for the following reasons: 
  

                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
5. Whether the alleged difficulty was self-created (although this does not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance). Explain 

whether the alleged difficulty was or was not self-created: 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 8 
 
 
DISCLOSURE 
 

Does any City officer, employee, or family member thereof have a financial interest (as defined by General Municipal Law Section 809) in 
this application?     No     Yes      If “yes”, a statement disclosing the name, residence and nature and extent of this interest must be filed 
with this application.  
 
APPLICANT CERTIFICATION 
 

I/we, the property owner(s), or purchaser(s)/lessee(s) under contract, of the land in question, hereby request an appearance before 
the Zoning Board of Appeals. 
 
By the signature(s) attached hereto, I/we certify that the information provided within this application and accompanying 
documentation is, to the best of my/our knowledge, true and accurate. I/we further understand that intentionally providing false or 
misleading information is grounds for immediate denial of this application. 
 
Furthermore, I/we hereby authorize the members of the Zoning Board of Appeals and designated City staff to enter the property 
associated with this application for purposes of conducting any necessary site inspections relating to this appeal. 

 
            
           Date:    
   (applicant signature) 
 
           Date:    
   (applicant signature) 
            

            
If applicant is not the currently the owner of the property, the current owner must also sign.  
 
 
Owner Signature:                    Date:    
 
                           
Owner Signature:                    Date:    
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ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR DENIAL  
OF APPLICATION FOR LAND USE AND/OR BUILDING 

 

 
APPLICANT: _______________________________________ TAX PARCEL NO.: ________._____ - ______ - _____ 
 
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _________________________________ ZONING DISTRICT: _________________________ 
 
This applicant has applied to use the identified property within the City of Saratoga Springs for the following: 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
This application is hereby denied upon the grounds that such use of the property would violate the City Zoning Ordinance article(s) 
 
       . As such, the following relief would be required to proceed:  
 
 Extension of existing variance         Interpretation      
 
 Use Variance to permit the following:            
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
 Area Variance seeking the following relief:  
 
 Dimensional Requirements      From   To  
 

                
 
               
 
               
 
               
 
               

 
               

  
Other:                
 
                 

 
Note:                

 
  Advisory Opinion required from Saratoga County Planning Board 

 
 
             ______________________________  
ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR        DATE 































































































 

E N G I N E E R I N G  A M E R I C A  C O .  
7 6  W A S H I N G T O N  S T .  S A R A T O G A  S P R I N G S ,  N Y   1 2 8 6 6  

5 1 8  /  5 8 7 - 1 3 4 0     5 1 8  /  5 8 0 - 9 7 8 3  ( F A X )  

 

TRANSMITT AL SHEET  

TO:  FROM: 

Zoning Board of Appeals  Tonya Yasenchak 
COMPANY:  DATE: 

City of Saratoga Springs   September 26, 2016 
FAX NUMBER:  TOTAL NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER: 

   1 
PHONE NUMBER:  SENDER’S REFERENCE NUMBER: 

    
RE:  YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER: 

Obstarczyk Garage 
#147 Spring St., Saratoga Springs, NY 

   

 URGENT  FOR REVIEW  PLEASE COMMENT  PLEASE REPLY  AS REQUESTED 

 

City of Saratoga Zoning Board Members, 
Engineering America Co. herein would like to provide coverage & permeability information 
regarding the requested Obstarczyk area variances proposed at #147 Spring St. in Saratoga 
Springs, NY.  This correspondence includes the information as follows: 
 
Area Calculations:   
Total Lot Size:    6,994 sq.ft. (+/-) 
 
Existing House Coverage  2,450  sq.ft.  
Proposed Detached Garage:     650 sq.ft.  (+/-) 
Driveway & Sidewalks:   1,400 sq.ft. (+/-) 
 
Total Coverage:   4,500 sq.ft. (+/-) 

(64.3% coverage = 35.7 % permeable > 30% min) 
 
Thank you for your time and cooperation. 
 
Sincerely,   
 
 
Tonya Yasenchak, PE 
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[FOR OFFICE USE] 
 

 
_______________ 

(Application #) 
 

 
_______________ 

(Date received) 
 
 

APPLICATION FOR: 
APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD FOR AN 

INTERPRETATION, USE VARIANCE, AREA VARIANCE AND/OR VARIANCE EXTENSION 
 

APPLICANT(S)*         OWNER(S) (If not applicant)      ATTORNEY/AGENT 
 
Name                                                        
 
Address                                                                 
 
 
 
Phone   
 
Email                                                      
 
* An applicant must be the property owner, lessee, or one with an option to lease or purchase the property in question. 
   
Applicant’s interest in the premises:   Owner  Lessee  Under option to lease or purchase 
 
PROPERTY INFORMATION 
 
1. Property Address/Location:                                    Tax Parcel No.: ________.______ - ______ - ______ 
          (for example: 165.52 – 4 – 37 ) 
 
2.  Date acquired by current owner:                      3. Zoning District when purchased:     
 
4.  Present use of property:        5. Current Zoning District:                                            
 
6.  Has a previous ZBA application/appeal been filed for this property? 
   Yes (when?         For what?                                          )   
   No  
 
7.  Is property located within (check all that apply)?:  Historic  District  Architectural Review District 
        500’ of a State Park, city boundary, or county/state highway? 
 
8.  Brief description of proposed action:                                      
 
                
 
                
 
9. Is there a written violation for this parcel that is not the subject of this application?   Yes       No 
 
10.  Has the work, use or occupancy to which this appeal relates already begun?    Yes       No 
 
11. Identify the type of appeal you are requesting (check all that apply): 
 

 INTERPRETATION (p. 2)    VARIANCE EXTENSION (p. 2)    USE VARIANCE (pp. 3-6)    AREA VARIANCE (pp. 6-7) 
 
 
 

CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS 
 

City Hall - 474 Broadway 
Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 

Tel: 518-587-3550    fax: 518-580-9480 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 2 
 
 
FEES: Make checks payable to the "Commissioner of Finance”.  Fees are cumulative and required for each request below. 
 
  Interpretation   $   400   
  Use variance     $1,000 
  Area variance     
 -Residential use/property:   $   150 
 -Non-residential use/property: $   500 
  Extensions:        $   150 

 
 
INTERPRETATION – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
1. Identify the section(s) of the Zoning Ordinance for which you are seeking an interpretation: 
 
Section(s)                
 
2. How do you request that this section be interpreted?          
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
3. If interpretation is denied, do you wish to request alternative zoning relief?   Yes    No 
 
4. If the answer to #3 is “yes,” what alternative relief do you request?  Use Variance   Area Variance    
 
EXTENSION OF A VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
1. Date original variance was granted: ________________ 2.  Type of variance granted?     Use  Area 
 
3. Date original variance expired: ____________________   
                      
5. Explain why the extension is necessary. Why wasn’t the original timeframe sufficient?  

 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
When requesting an extension of time for an existing variance, the applicant must prove that the circumstances upon which the original 
variance was granted have not changed.  Specifically demonstrate that there have been no significant changes on the site, in the 
neighborhood, or within the circumstances upon which the original variance was granted:  
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 3 
 
 

                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
USE VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
A use variance is requested to permit the following:                        
 
                
 
                
 
For the Zoning Board to grant a request for a use variance, an applicant must prove that the zoning regulations create an unnecessary 
hardship in relation to that property.  In seeking a use variance, New York State law requires an applicant to prove all four of the following 
“tests”. 
 
1. That the applicant cannot realize a reasonable financial return on initial investment for any currently permitted use on the property. 

“Dollars & cents” proof must be submitted as evidence. The property in question cannot yield a reasonable return for the following 
reasons: 

 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
 A. Submit the following financial evidence relating to this property (attach additional evidence as needed): 
 
 1) Date of purchase:     Purchase amount:    $       
  
 2) Indicate dates and costs of any improvements made to property after purchase:  
  Date    Improvement      Cost 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
 3) Annual maintenance expenses: $      4) Annual taxes: $     
       
 5) Annual income generated from property: $       
 
 6) City assessed value:  $        Equalization rate:            Estimated Market Value: $   
 
 7) Appraised Value: $        Appraiser:                Date:     
      
 Appraisal Assumptions:              
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 4 
 
 
 B. Has property been listed for sale with  Yes If “yes”, for how long? _______________________________ 
  the Multiple Listing Service (MLS)?   No 
 
 1) Original listing date(s):       Original listing price: $    
 
 If listing price was reduced, describe when and to what extent:        

 
                

                 
 2) Has the property been advertised in the newspapers or other publications?  Yes   No 
 
 If yes, describe frequency and name of publications:          

 
                

 
 3) Has the property had a “For Sale” sign posted on it?   Yes   No 
 
 If yes, list dates when sign was posted:            

 
                

 
 4) How many times has the property been shown and with what results?       
 

                
 
                

 
 
2. That the financial hardship relating to this property is unique and does not apply to a substantial portion of the neighborhood. 

Difficulties shared with numerous other properties in the same neighborhood or district would not satisfy this requirement. This 
previously identified financial hardship is unique for the following reasons: 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 5 
 
 
3. That the variance, if granted, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood. Changes that will alter the character of a 

neighborhood or district would be at odds with the purpose of the Zoning Ordinance. The requested variance will not alter the 
character of the neighborhood for the following reasons: 

 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 

 
4. That the alleged hardship has not been self-created. An applicant (whether the property owner or one acting on behalf of the property 

owner) cannot claim “unnecessary hardship” if that hardship was created by the applicant, or if the applicant acquired the property 
knowing (or was in a position to know) the conditions for which the applicant is seeking relief. The hardship has not been self-created 
for the following reasons: 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 6 
 
 
AREA VARIANCE – PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
 
The applicant requests relief from the following Zoning Ordinance article(s)                 
 
 Dimensional Requirements       From   To  
 

                
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

               
 

 
Other:                
 
                 
 
To grant an area variance, the ZBA must balance the benefits to the applicant and the health, safety, and welfare of the neighborhood and 
community, taking into consideration the following: 
 
1. Whether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by other feasible means.  Identify what alternatives to the variance have 

been explored (alternative designs, attempts to purchase land, etc.) and why they are not feasible. 
 

                
 

                
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
2. Whether granting the variance will produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby 

properties.  Granting the variance will not create a detriment to nearby properties or an undesirable change in the neighborhood 
character for the following reasons: 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 7 
 
 
3. Whether the variance is substantial.  The requested variance is not substantial for the following reasons: 
 

                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
4. Whether the variance will have adverse physical or environmental effects on neighborhood or district.  The requested variance will not 

have an adverse physical or environmental effect on the neighborhood or district for the following reasons: 
  

                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                
 
                

 
5. Whether the alleged difficulty was self-created (although this does not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance). Explain 

whether the alleged difficulty was or was not self-created: 
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION FORM          PAGE 8 
 
 
DISCLOSURE 
 

Does any City officer, employee, or family member thereof have a financial interest (as defined by General Municipal Law Section 809) in 
this application?     No     Yes      If “yes”, a statement disclosing the name, residence and nature and extent of this interest must be filed 
with this application.  
 
APPLICANT CERTIFICATION 
 

I/we, the property owner(s), or purchaser(s)/lessee(s) under contract, of the land in question, hereby request an appearance before 
the Zoning Board of Appeals. 
 
By the signature(s) attached hereto, I/we certify that the information provided within this application and accompanying 
documentation is, to the best of my/our knowledge, true and accurate. I/we further understand that intentionally providing false or 
misleading information is grounds for immediate denial of this application. 
 
Furthermore, I/we hereby authorize the members of the Zoning Board of Appeals and designated City staff to enter the property 
associated with this application for purposes of conducting any necessary site inspections relating to this appeal. 

 
            
           Date:    
   (applicant signature) 
 
           Date:    
   (applicant signature) 
            

            
If applicant is not the currently the owner of the property, the current owner must also sign.  
 
 
Owner Signature:                    Date:    
 
                           
Owner Signature:                    Date:    
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ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR DENIAL  
OF APPLICATION FOR LAND USE AND/OR BUILDING 

 

 
APPLICANT: _______________________________________ TAX PARCEL NO.: ________._____ - ______ - _____ 
 
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _________________________________ ZONING DISTRICT: _________________________ 
 
This applicant has applied to use the identified property within the City of Saratoga Springs for the following: 
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
This application is hereby denied upon the grounds that such use of the property would violate the City Zoning Ordinance article(s) 
 
       . As such, the following relief would be required to proceed:  
 
 Extension of existing variance         Interpretation      
 
 Use Variance to permit the following:            
 
                 
 
                 
 
                 
 
 Area Variance seeking the following relief:  
 
 Dimensional Requirements      From   To  
 

                
 
               
 
               
 
               
 
               

 
               

  
Other:                
 
                 

 
Note:                

 
  Advisory Opinion required from Saratoga County Planning Board 

 
 
             ______________________________  
ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR        DATE 



Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender:

Produced using ACI software, 800.234.8727 www.aciweb.com PHT3 05212013

109elm

vacant lots to the rear.

Garage with 111 Elm St. to the right and

the rear.

Front and side of garage with vacant lot to

Garage and house from rear corner.



Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender:

Produced using ACI software, 800.234.8727 www.aciweb.com PHT3 05212013

109elm

Rear of garage

the right.

Side and rear of garage, 111 Elm st is to

House and garage from the street.



Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender:

Produced using ACI software, 800.234.8727 www.aciweb.com PHT3 05212013

109elm

Behind garage showing 107 Elm St.

Elm St. and rear of house on Joseph St.

Between house and garage showing 107

From street between 107 and 109 Elm St.



FLOORPLAN SKETCH

Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender:

109elm

Comments:

AREA  CALCULATIONS  SUMMARY
Code Description Size Net Totals

P/P Porch 96.00

Porch 96.00

GAR

192.00

Garage 672.00 672.00

Breakdown Subtotals

AREA  BREAKDOWN

Sketch by Apex IV™
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Area to be finished





FLOORPLAN SKETCH

Borrower: File No.:
Property Address: Case No.:
City: State: Zip:
Lender:

109elm

Comments:

AREA  CALCULATIONS  SUMMARY
Code Description Size Net Totals

P/P Porch 96.00

Porch 96.00

Porch Invalid

Porch 22.50

GAR

214.50

Garage 672.00 672.00

Breakdown Subtotals

AREA  BREAKDOWN

Sketch by Apex IV™
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Window 62' L x48' H
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Open area to be finished

Front

Proposed plans for over the garage

109 Elm Street
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Total exterior dimensions 28 x 24



























CITY OF SAR.ATOGA SPRINGS 
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APPLICATION FOR: 

APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD FOR AN 

INTERPRETATION, USE VARIANCE, AREA VARIANCE AND/OR VARIANCE EXTENSION 

JFOR OFFICE USE1 

(Application #) 

(Date received) 

 

APPLICANT(S)*  

 

OWNER(S) (if not applicant) 	 ATTORNEY/AGENT 

Name Jason Diiulio 

  

    

Address 

Phone  

Email 

* An applicant must be the property owner, lessee, or one with an option to lease or purchase the property in question. 

Applicant's interest in the premises: 
	

0 Owner 

PROPERTY INFORMATION  

1. Property Address/Location: 122 North St.  

❑ Lessee 	❑ Under option to lease or purchase 

,46 	-1 	-13 Tax Parcel No.: 166 
(for example.- /65.52 - 4 - 37) 

2. Date acquired by current owner: 8/22/2016  

 

3. Zoning District when purchased: UR-3 

  

   

4. Present use of property: Primary Residence 

 

5. Current Zoning District: UR-3 

   

    

6. Has a previous ZBA application/appeal been filed for this property? 
❑ Yes (when? 	  For what? 	  
0 No 

7. Is property located within (check all that apply)?: ❑ Historic District 	❑ Architectural Review District 
❑ 500' of a State Park, city boundary, or county/state highway? 

8. Brief description of proposed action: 	  

The current detached garage is not structurally sound and I plan to demolish and reconstruct the garage with livable space 

above the garage. 

9. Is there a written violation for this parcel that is not the subject  of this application? 	❑ Yes 	W No 

10. Has the work, use or occupancy to which this appeal relates already begun? 	❑ Yes 	0 No 

11. Identify the type of appeal you are requesting (check a// that appo. 

❑ INTERPRETATION (p. 2) ❑ VARIANCE EXTENSION (p. 2) ❑ USE VARIANCE (pp. 3-6) 12 AREA VARIANCE (pp. 6-7) 

Revised 12/2015 



ZONING BOARD OFAPPEALSAPPLICATION FORM 	 PAGE2 

FEES: Make checks payable to the "Commissioner of Finance". Fees are cumulative and required for each request below. 

❑ Interpretation 
❑ Use variance 
la Area variance 
-Residential use/property: 
-Non-residential use/property: 
❑ Extensions: 

$ 400 
$1,000 

$ 150 
$ 500 
$ 150 

INTERPRETATION  —PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 

1. 	Identify the section(s) of the Zoning Ordinance for which you are seeking an interpretation: 

Section(s) 	  

2. 	How do you request that this section be interpreted? 	  

3. If interpretation is denied, do you wish to request alternative zoning relief? 	Yes 	❑No 

4. If the answer to #3 is "yes," what alternative relief do you request?❑ Use Variance ❑ Area Variance 

EXTENSION OF A VARIANCE  — PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 

	

1. 	Date original variance was granted: 	2. Type of variance granted? ❑ Use ❑ Area 

	

3. 	Date original variance expired: 	  

	

5. 	Explain why the extension is necessary. Why wasn't the original timeframe sufficient? 

When requesting an extension of time for an existing variance, the applicant must prove that the circumstances upon which the original 
variance was granted have not changed. Specifically demonstrate that there have been no significant changes on the site, in the 
neighborhood, or within the circumstances upon which the original variance was granted: 

Revised 12/2015 
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USE VARIANCE  —PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 

A use variance is requested to permit the following: 	  

For the Zoning Board to grant a request for a use variance, an applicant must prove that the zoning regulations create an unnecessary 
hardship in relation to that property. In seeking a use variance, New York State law requires an applicant to prove all four of the following 
"tests". 

1. 	That the applicant cannot realize a reasonable financial return on initial investment for any currently permitted use on the property. 
"Dollars & cents" proof must be submitted as evidence. The property in question cannot yield a reasonable return for the following 
reasons: 

A. 	Submit the following financial evidence relating to this property (attach additional evidence as needed): 

1) Date of purchase: 	Purchase amount: $ 	  

2) Indicate dates and costs of any improvements made to property after purchase: 
Date 	 Improvement 

	
Cost 

3) Annual maintenance expenses: $ 	4) Annual taxes: $ 	  

5) Annual income generated from property: $ 	  

6) City assessed value: $ 	  Equalization rate: 	 Estimated Market Value: $ 	 

7) Appraised Value: $ 	  Appraiser: 	 Date: 	  

Appraisal Assumptions: 	  

Revised 12/2015 



ZONING BOARD OFAPPEALSAPPLICATIoN FORM 	 PAGE 4 

B. 	Has property been listed for sale with 	DYes If "yes", for how long? 
the Multiple Listing Service (MLS)? 	IoNo 

1) Original listing date(s): 	 Original listing price: $ 	  

If listing price was reduced, describe when and to what extent: 	  

2) Has the property been advertised in the newspapers or other publications? 	E]Yes 	 ❑No 

If yes, describe frequency and name of publications: 	  

3) Has the property had a "For Sale" sign posted on it? ❑Yes 	 ❑ No 

If yes, list dates when sign was posted: 	  

4) How many times has the property been shown and with what results? 	  

2. 	That the financial hardship relating to this property is unique and does not apply to a substantial portion of the neighborhood. 
Difficulties shared with numerous other properties in the same neighborhood or district would not satisfy this requirement. This 
previously identified financial hardship is unique for the following reasons: 

Revised 12/2015 
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3. That the variance, if granted, will not alter the essential character of the neighborhood.  Changes that will alter the character of a 
neighborhood or district would be at odds with the purpose of the Zoning Ordinance. The requested variance will not alter the 
character of the neighborhood for the following reasons: 

4. That the alleged hardship has not been self-created.  An applicant (whether the property owner or one acting on behalf of the property 
owner) cannot claim "unnecessary hardship" if that hardship was created by the applicant, or if the applicant acquired the property 
knowing (or was in a position to know) the conditions for which the applicant is seeking relief. The hardship has not been self-created 
for the following reasons: 

Revised 12/2015 



ZONING BOARD OFAPPEALSAPPLICATION FORM 	 PAGE 6 

AREA VARIANCE  — PLEASE ANSWERTHE FOLLOWING (add additional information as necessary): 
2.2 and 6.0 

The applicant requests relief from the following Zoning Ordinance article(s) 	  

Dimensional Requirements 
	

From 	 To 

Other: 	  
Accessory structure unfinished and uninhabitable space - I would like to construct habitable space above the garage. 

To grant an area variance, the ZBA must balance the benefits to the applicant and the health, safety, and welfare of the neighborhood and 
community, taking into consideration the following: 

1. 	Whether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by other feasible means. Identify what alternatives to the variance have 
been explored (alternative designs, attempts to purchase land, etc.) and why they are not feasible. 

I have considered an addition to the primary residence, but this would 

1. reduce the green space/lawn. 

2. reduce the distance to adjacent neiqhbors 

3. high cost. 

4. decrease the amount of area for water to be absorbed into the ground and creating greater impact to the storm water system. 

2. 	Whether granting the variance will produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby 
properties. Granting the variance will not create a detriment to nearby properties or an undesirable change in the neighborhood 
character for the following reasons: 

Granting the variance will not produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood because the garage currently 

exists in the location therefore the aesthetics will not change. In addition the structure is located on the back of the lot and is 

accessed by Pilkington Lane which is the alley for accessing the garages for James St., North St. and York Ave. Most of the 

current neighboring garages have livable space above their garages along Pilkington. 

Revised 12/2015 



ZONING BOARD DFAPPEAL4APPLIC4TION FORM 	 PAGE 7 

3. Whether the variance is substantial. The requested variance is not substantial for the following reasons: 

The request is not substantial because the garage currently exists. It is not structurally sound and needs to be reconstructed. 

Therefore, the addition of the habitable space above would be a minor cost impact while substantially increasing the benefits of 

the property. 

4. Whether the variance will have adverse physical or environmental effects on neighborhood or district. The requested variance will not 
have an adverse physical or environmental effect on the neighborhood or district for the following reasons: 

The environmental and physcal effect will be minimal as the variance will be in the use of space above the garage. There is 

minimal impact since a garage currently exists and the change is utilizing the space above the garage and matching neighboring  

garages. 

5. Whether the alleged difficulty was self-created (although this does not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance). Explain 
whether the alleged difficulty was or was not self-created: 

The difficulty was not self-created, but to maximize the efficiency of the size of the lots and homes in the downtown Saratoga area 

it seems most efficient use of space by utilizing area already present. It would seem to be more beneficial by utilizing vertical 

space rather than an addition to the house which would have a greater negative impact to the property and adjacent properties. 

Revised 12/2015 
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DISCLOSURE  

Does any City officer, employee, or family member thereof have a financial interest (as defined by General Municipal Law Section 809) in 
this application? 0 No 	Yes If "yes", a statement disclosing the name, residence and nature and extent of this interest must be filed 
with this application. 

APPLICANT CERTIFICATION  

I/we, the property owner(s), or purchaser(s)/lessee(s) under contract, of the land in question, hereby request an appearance before 
the Zoning Board of Appeals. 

By the signature(s) attached hereto, I/we certify that the information provided within this application and accompanying 
documentation is, to the best of my/our knowledge, true and accurate. I/we further understand that intentionally providing false or 
misleading information is grounds for immediate denial of this application. 

Furthermore, I/we hereby authorize the members of the Zoning Board of Appeals and designated City staff to enter the property 
associated with this aopli_®ation  for purposes of conducting any necessary site inspections relating to this appeal. 

Date: 

Date: 
(applicant signature) 

If applicant is not the currently the owner of the property, the current owner must also sign. 

Owner Signature: 
	

Date: 

Owner Signature: 	 Date: 

Revised 12/2015 



ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR DENIAL 

OF APPLICATION FOR LAND USE AND/OR BUILDING 

APPLICANT: 	 TAX PARCEL NO.: 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 	 ZONING DISTRICT: 

This applicant has applied to use the identified property within the City of Saratoga Springs for the following: 

This application is hereby denied upon the grounds that such use of the property would violate the City Zoning Ordinance article(s) 

. As such, the following relief would be required to proceed: 

❑ Extension of existing variance 	❑ Interpretation 

❑ Use Variance to permit the following: 	  

❑ Area Variance seeking the following relief: 

Dimensional Requirements 
	

From 	 To 

Other: 

Note: 

❑ Advisory Opinion required from Saratoga County Planning Board 

ZONING AND BUILDING INSPECTOR 	 DATE 

Revised 12/2015 



Short Environmental Assessment Form 
Part 1- Project Information 

Instructions for Completing 

Part 1- Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses 
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. 
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully 
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information. 

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful 
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item. 

Part 1- Project and Sponsor Information 
Jason Diiulio 

Name of Action or Project: 
Loft above Garage 

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): 
122 North St., Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 

Brief Description of Proposed Action: 
The propery currently has a detached garage that is in poor condition. Current garage does not utilize the space above and is in poor condition. 
I plan on rebuilding the garage and including a loft above for livable space above garage. 

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: 
Jason Diiulio 

Telephone:  

E-Mail:  

Address: 
 

City/PO: 
 

State: 
 

Zip Code: 
 

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local 
administrative rule, or regulation? 

law, ordinance, 

the environmental resources that 
question 2. 

NO YES 

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and 
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to 

W1 
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? 
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: 

Yes, Saratoga Springs Building Permit will be required for the re-construction of the garage. A variance is required to allow 
the livable space above the garage. 

NO YES 
❑ 

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 	 0.22  acres 
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 	 .01 acres 
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned 

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 	 •22  acres 

4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. 
rg Urban 	■ Rural (non-agriculture) 	■ Industrial 	■ Commercial M Residential (suburban) 

Zoned as UR - Urban Residential 
■ Forest 	■ Agriculture 	 ■ Aquatic 	■ Other (specify): 

■ Parkland 

Page 1 of 3 



5. 	Is the proposed action, 
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? 

NO YES N/A 

✓ ❑ ❑ 

❑ [~] ❑ 
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural 

landscape? 
NO YES 

 	I v  l 
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? 
If Yes, identify: 

NO YES 

F-1 ✓ 	 
8. 	a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? 

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? 

NO YES 

0 ❑ 

❑ 
✓ 

n 

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? 
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: 

NO YES 

nn 
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? 

If No, describe method for providing potable water: 

NO YES 

❑ 1'11 	 

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? 

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: 

NO YES 

❑ 
✓ 

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic 
Places? 

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? 

NO YES 
I : ~ I ❑ 

&  

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain 
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? 

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? 
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:  

NO YES 
`/ 

❑ 

I'' 1 

14. 
❑ 

■ 

Identify the typical 
Shoreline 

Wetland 

■ 
habitat 

❑ Urban 

types that occur 
Forest ■ 

[/' 

on, or are likely to be found on the 
Agricultural/grasslands 

Suburban 

■ 
project site. Check all that apply: 

Early mid-successional 

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed 
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? 

NO YES 

✓ 
I 

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO YES 

n 
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? 
If Yes, 

a. Will stoilu water discharges flow to adjacent properties? 	 F-1 NO ❑YES 

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? 
If Yes, briefly describe: 	 E] NO 	❑YES 

NO YES 

~I `v  F] 
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of 
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? 

If Yes, explain purpose and size: 

NO YES 

✓ 

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed 
solid waste management facility? 

If Yes, describe: 

NO YES 

F-1 
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or 

completed) for hazardous waste? 
If Yes, describe: 

NO YES 

I - F] 
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE 

Applicant/sponsor name: Jason Diiulio 	 Date: $/23/2016 

Signature..,I 

PRINT FORM Page 3 of 3 



8/23/2016 

Jason Diiulio 

 
 

Re: Supporting Documentation for Variance  

Home was purchased 8/22/2016. To date no improvements have been made. The garage is in poor 
structural condition and needs to be rebuilt. The cost to rebuild is approximately $22,000. I am 
proposing to add livable space above, this proposal would increase the construction cost approximately 
$7,000, for a total of $29,000. All work would be designed and constructed by me, I am a civil engineer 
with over 14 years of experience designing and constructing large scale civil projects. I have extensive 
experience in concrete work and traditional wood framing. I have constructed similar projects in New 
York State and Virginia. 

Construction would commence immediately from issuance of variance and building permit. I would have 
the shell constructed and established before snow fall. Interior work would continue through the winter 
with completion in 2017. 

Jason Diiulio 



 

122 North St. 

Existing Garage 

Neighbor’s Garage -2 

Neighbor’s Garage - 1 
122 North St. Lot 

Neighbor’s Garage -2 

Neighbor’s Garage - 1 

122 North St. 

Existing Garage 
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

ELEVATION - South Side

ELEVATION - West Side
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

ELEVATION - North Side

ELEVATION - East Side
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

FOUNDATION DETAIL

FIRST FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR

ROOF DETAIL
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

SECTION A-A

ELEVATION - Framing South Side
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

SECTION C-C

SECTION B-B
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CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

LOT LAYOUT









































Delarm Addition:  

#96 Quevic Dr. Saratoga Springs, NY 

Left / North elevation of existing residence as viewed facing 
South West from rear yard of project site 

Front / West elevation of existing residence as viewed facing 
East from Quevic Dr. 

Rear / East elevation of existing residence as viewed facing 
West from rear yard of project site 

Right / South elevation of existing garage as viewed facing 
North from side yard of project site 



Delarm Addition:  

#96 Quevic Dr. Saratoga Springs, NY 

Existing side yard of project site and adjacent property to the 
South as viewed facing East from Quevic 

Adjacent residence to the Right / South of project site as viewed 
facing South East from Quevic 

Residence to the West of project site as viewed facing West 
across Quevic Dr. 

Adjacent residence to the Left / North of project site as viewed 
facing North from Quevic Dr. 



Delarm Addition:  

#96 Quevic Dr. Saratoga Springs, NY 

Existing pool and view of adjacent property to the North as 
viewed facing North from rear yard of project site 

Left rear yard of project site as viewed facing North from rear 
yard  

Shed / Tree house at right rear of project site as viewed facing 
South East from pool area of project  site 

View of right / South side of yard as viewed facing South from 
pool area at  project site 























Delarm Addition:  

#96 Quevic Dr. Saratoga Springs, NY 

Left / North elevation of existing residence as viewed facing 
South West from rear yard of project site 

Front / West elevation of existing residence as viewed facing 
East from Quevic Dr. 

Rear / East elevation of existing residence as viewed facing 
West from rear yard of project site 

Right / South elevation of existing garage as viewed facing 
North from side yard of project site 



Delarm Addition:  

#96 Quevic Dr. Saratoga Springs, NY 

Existing side yard of project site and adjacent property to the 
South as viewed facing East from Quevic 

Adjacent residence to the Right / South of project site as viewed 
facing South East from Quevic 

Residence to the West of project site as viewed facing West 
across Quevic Dr. 

Adjacent residence to the Left / North of project site as viewed 
facing North from Quevic Dr. 



Delarm Addition:  

#96 Quevic Dr. Saratoga Springs, NY 

Existing pool and view of adjacent property to the North as 
viewed facing North from rear yard of project site 

Left rear yard of project site as viewed facing North from rear 
yard  

Shed / Tree house at right rear of project site as viewed facing 
South East from pool area of project  site 

View of right / South side of yard as viewed facing South from 
pool area at  project site 
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ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAV0029

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/16/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

WHITE

7 OF 19

RITEAID
30” X 172 5/16” SF NL

CHANNEL LETTERS

.150 WHITE PLASTIC

5" ALUMINUM RETURNSFRONT VIEW

PAINT TO MATCH PMS 424

.150 White polycarbonate faces (Groove face side
of lexan faces to ensure face side is facing out)

(2) 1/4” Weep holes w/ internal light baffle

.063 pre-finished Black/White aluminum backs

Anchors as required. (See hardware chart.)

Building facade.

Detail of Channel Letters

SIDE VIEW

5” X .040 aluminum letter coil painted pms 424
letter locked to aluminum letter backs

A

30 “

172 5/16”

REQUIRED INFO: METHOD OF SERVICE IS REMOVAL OF FACE

NON-ILLUMINATED

5”

3/8” x 1 1/4” F- Trim painted pms 424

1



ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAV0030

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/16/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

WHITE

A 8 OF 19

ARLON 2500-2283 RED

ARLON 2500-2870 BLUE

RITEAID
36” X 48 1/8” SF NL

CHANNEL LETTER

.150 WHITE PLASTIC

5" ALUMINUM RETURNS

FRONT VIEW

36 “

41 1/8”

REQUIRED INFO: METHOD OF SERVICE IS REMOVAL OF FACE

NON-ILLUMINATED

.150 White polycarbonate faces (Groove face side
of lexan faces to ensure face side is facing out)

(2) 1/4” Weep holes w/ internal light baffle

.063 pre-finished Black/White aluminum backs

Anchors as required. (See hardware chart.)

Building facade.

Detail of Channel Letters

SIDE VIEW

5” X .040 aluminum letter coil painted pms 424
letter locked to aluminum letter backs

5”

3/8” x 1 1/4” F- Trim painted pms 424

PAINT TO MATCH PMS 424

2



COVERS PHARMACY LETTERS ONLY

TEMPORARY WHITE BANNER COVERS QTY:2

COVERS MUST BE OPAQUE.

PART #: RA0214CVR

26”

170”

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAV0031

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/16/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 9 OF 19

RITEAID
20” X  161 11/16”

SF NL CHANNEL LETTERS

FRONT VIEW

2
0
”

(1
'-
8
")

SCALE 1:17
22.46 SF

161 11/16” (13’-5 11/16”)

REQUIRED INFO: METHOD OF SERVICE IS REMOVAL OF FACE

NON-ILLUMINATED

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

WHITE

.150 WHITE PLASTIC

5" ALUMINUM RETURNS

PAINT TO MATCH PMS 424

.150 White polycarbonate faces (Groove face side
of lexan faces to ensure face side is facing out)

(2) 1/4” Weep holes w/ internal light baffle

.063 pre-finished Black/White aluminum backs

Anchors as required. (See hardware chart.)

Building facade.

Detail of Channel Letters

SIDE VIEW

5” X .040 aluminum letter coil painted pms 424
letter locked to aluminum letter backs

5”

3/8” x 1 1/4” F- Trim painted pms 424

3



Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

N.T.S.

WALL

Detail of Sign Cabinet

1”x 1”x .125 Aluminum tube frame

Hinged Face: Routed ACM by Reynobond - Scottish Oakwood Grain

.150 White polycarbonate backer

1”x 2” Alum Tube w/ ¾” x ¾” Alum angle

Pop rivet attachment

Masonry fasteners used in top section of cabinets

.080 aluminum backs

Sides: ACM by Reynobond - Scottish Oakwood Grain

Lagbolts used in bottom section of cabinets

Building facade.

136” (11’-4”)

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

FIRST SURFACE DECORATION

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAZ0011

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/16/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 10 OF 19

RITEAID
2’ X 11’ NL SF

ANCILLARY SIGN CABINET

.150 WHITE PLASTIC

ROUTED ACM BY RENOBOND

.125 ALUMINUM TUBE FRAME (1”x 1”)

SCOTTISH OAKWOOD GRAIN

WHITE

LED ILLUMINATION

REQUIRED INFO: METHOD OF SERVICE IS A HINGED FACE

10 7/16"
4 1/8"

117 "5”

NON-ILLUMINATED

2’-0”

4



Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

136” (11’-4”)

24
”

(2
’-0

”)

11
"

SCALE 1:32
22.67 SF

FRONT VIEW

93 1/2"

N.T.S.

WALL

Detail of Sign Cabinet

1”x 1”x .125 Aluminum tube frame

Hinged Face: Routed ACM by Reynobond - Scottish Oakwood Grain

.150 White polycarbonate backer

1”x 2” Alum Tube w/ ¾” x ¾” Alum angle

Pop rivet attachment

Masonry fasteners used in top section of cabinets

.080 aluminum backs

Sides: ACM by Reynobond - Scottish Oakwood Grain

Lagbolts used in bottom section of cabinets

Building facade.

REQUIRED INFO: METHOD OF SERVICE IS A HINGED FACE

5”

NON-ILLUMINATED

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

FIRST SURFACE DECORATION

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAZ0012

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/16/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 11 OF 19

RITEAID
2’ X 11’ NL SF

ANCILLARY SIGN CABINET

.150 WHITE PLASTIC

ROUTED ACM BY RENOBOND

.125 ALUMINUM TUBE FRAME (1”x 1”)

SCOTTISH OAKWOOD GRAIN

WHITE

LED ILLUMINATION

5



APPROVAL SIGNATURE

By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided
to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

ILLUMINATION VIEW

PYLON IS TO BE SHIPPED OUT AS 1 PIECE

PLATE DETAIL 1” THICK

12”

12"

8 1/2"

8 1/2"

PLATE DETAIL

METHOD OF SERVICE IS TBD BY ENGINEERING

112”

85”

86 1/2”

80
”

81”

18”18”

144”
(12'-0 ")

120V ELECTRICAL FEED

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

REVISION HISTORY:

RITE AID 12’-0”
DF LED IL BTP PYLON SIGN

A 12/10/15 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

RAP12-LED A

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS

BRIAN S.

12 OF 19

MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

12/10/15

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

POLES

LED ILLUMINATION

ALUMINUM

PAINT TO MATCH “OYSTER WHITE COOL”

ARLON 2500-2870 BLUE

ARLON 2500-2283 RED

WHITE

SCOTTISH OAK PANEL

DRIFTWOOD MICA COOL 20 PANEL

LED ILLUMINATION

54 "

106"

6



ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RA0408CVR01

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

08/11/15

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 08/11/15 AH BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 13 OF 19

RITEAID
4’ x 8’ TEMPORARY SF NL

BANNER COVER W/GROMMETS

PANAGRAPHICS III

WHITE (OPAQUE)

COVERS MUST BE OPAQUE.

15"

8"

48"

96 "

11 3/4"

MATCH Sw6076 TURKISH COFFEE

ARLON 2500-2870 BLUE

ARLON 2500-2283 RED

32 SF
7



ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAV0032

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 14 OF 19

RITEAID
10 3/16” X 188 ½” SF NL

CHANNEL LETTERS WITH ARROW

5”

Access to rear of facade to be by others.
Note: All penetrations to be sealed with
BIOSTOP 500+Intumescent Firestop
Sealant to meet NEC #300.21, ASTM
#E814, UL #1479 and UL #2079 standards.

LETTERS MATERIAL LIST

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1 5” X .040 aluminum letter coil painted
letter locked to aluminum letter backs

1” Trim cap painted pms 424

.125 #2447 White plex faces

.063 pre-finished black/white aluminum backs (white to inside)

Pre-drilled electrical hole w/ plastic grommet.

1/4” Weep holes at low points of letters

1” x 2” x 1/8” Aluminum R ayacew

Masonry fasteners (Min. 3 per raceway)

Sheathing by others

Building facade.

2

WHITE

5” ALUMINUM RETURNS

FIRST SURFACE DECORATION

1/8” WHITE PLASTIC FACE

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

188 ½”(15’-8 ½")

10 3/16“

B A

A

B

C

3 "

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/16/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REQUIRED INFO: METHOD OF SERVICE IS REMOVAL OF FACE

NON-ILLUMINATED

PAINT TO MATCH PMS 424

pms 424

2
4
 "

120 "

COVERS PHARMACY LETTERS ONLY

TEMPORARY WHITE BANNER COVERS

COVERS MUST BE WHITE

PART #: RA0210CVR

8



ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

QTY: 1

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RA0105LEX

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

216587

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

CORY M.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT:

MULTIPLE

DESIGN LOAD:

04/07/2015

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 04/07/15 AH CM

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

SCALE ½" : 1’-0”

A 15 OF 19

SCALE: 1 ½” = 1’-0”

RITEAID
1’ X 5’ SF NL

LEXAN PANEL SIGN

VINYL 3M 3630-59 DARK BROWN

VINYL COPY

7'-0 "

6'-3 15/16"

15 " 3 "

3.88 SQ. FT

.150 CLEAR LEXAN BACKER PANEL

ALIGN WITH RIGHT EDGE OF “PHARMACY”

CLEAR PLASTIC PANEL

FIRST SURFACE DECORATION

9



ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAV0033

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT:

MULTIPLE

DESIGN LOAD:

05/16/16

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 16 OF 19

RITEAID 9 3/4” X 167” SF NL
CHANNEL LETTER SET

5” ALUMINUM RETURNS

1/8” WHITE PLASTIC FACES

WHITE

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

9 3/4"

167” (13’-11”)

B

FIRST SURFACE DECORATION

3 "
A

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/16/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

B

5”

Access to rear of facade to be by others.
Note: All penetrations to be sealed with
BIOSTOP 500+Intumescent Firestop
Sealant to meet NEC #300.21, ASTM
#E814, UL #1479 and UL #2079 standards.

LETTERS MATERIAL LIST

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1 5” X .040 aluminum letter coil painted
letter locked to aluminum letter backs

1” Trim cap painted pms 424

.125 #2447 White plex faces

.063 pre-finished black/white aluminum backs (white to inside)

Pre-drilled electrical hole w/ plastic grommet.

1/4” Weep holes at low points of letters

1” x 2” x 1/8” Aluminum R ayacew

Masonry fasteners (Min. 3 per raceway)

Sheathing by others

Building facade.

2

pms 424

A PAINT TO MATCH PMS 424

REQUIRED INFO: METHOD OF SERVICE IS REMOVAL OF FACE

NON-ILLUMINATED

2
4
 "

120 "

COVERS PHARMACY LETTERS ONLY

TEMPORARY WHITE BANNER COVERS

COVERS MUST BE WHITE

PART #: RA0210CVR

10



# RA0854APC10

# RA0827APPU # RA0827APDO

# RA0827APEO # RA1818SPEO

11

12 13

14 15
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6
 3

/8
"

26 7/8"

VINYL TO MATCH SW6076 TURKISH COFFEE
LOW TAC OPAQUE VINYL

NO COPY

TEMPORARY VINYL COVERS

QTY:
As Needed

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAV0035

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

05/10/16

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/10/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 18 OF 19

RITEAID
16” x 36”DF NL

DIRECTIONAL SIGNS

36"

5
"

1
6
"

2½"

Panels

FRONT VIEW

SCALE:  1”=1’

SIDE VIEW

SCALE:  1”=1’

BACK VIEW

D/F DIRECTIONAL SIGN
NON-ILLUMINATED 4 SQ FT

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

.080” ALUMINUM PANEL

VINYL  (TO MATCH ‘SW6076 TURKISH COFFEE’)

LOW-TAC OPAQUE VINYL

WHITE REFLECTIVE VINYL 3M480-10

.080 flat aluminum panels

Copy
White Reflective vinyl copy

PAINTED Sw6076 TURKISH COFFEE

WHITE REFLECTIVE VINYL 3M480-10

Posts

PAINTED Sw6076 TURKISH COFFEE

3’-0 “

2 1/2" 2 1/2"2 1/2"

SCALE 1:12
4 SF

48 “

16



6
 3

/8
"

26 7/8"

VINYL TO MATCH SW6076 TURKISH COFFEE
LOW TAC OPAQUE VINYL

NO COPY

TEMPORARY VINYL COVERS

QTY:
As Needed

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

36"

1
6
"

2½"

Panels

FRONT VIEW

SCALE:  1”=1’

SIDE VIEW

SCALE:  1”=1’

BACK VIEW

D/F DIRECTIONAL SIGN
NON-ILLUMINATED 4 SQ FT

.080 flat aluminum panels

Copy
White Reflective vinyl copy

PAINTED Sw6076 TURKISH COFFEE

WHITE REFLECTIVE VINYL 3M480-10

Posts

PAINTED Sw6076 TURKISH COFFEE

3’-0 “

2 1/2" 2 1/2"2 1/2"

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAV0034

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

05/10/16

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/10/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 19 OF 19

RITEAID
16” x 36”DF NL

DIRECTIONAL SIGNS

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

.080” ALUMINUM PANEL

VINYL  (TO MATCH ‘SW6076 TURKISH COFFEE’)

LOW-TAC OPAQUE VINYL

WHITE REFLECTIVE VINYL 3M480-10

SCALE 1:12
4 SF

48 “

17
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PERMIT DRAWINGS

RITE AID #581
90 WEST AVE.

SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY 12866
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ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 08/30/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

WHITE

7 OF 42

RITEAID
30” X 172 5/16” SF NL

SINTRA LETTERS

SINTRA

FRONT VIEW

PAINT TO MATCH PMS 424

SIDE VIEW

A

30 “

172 5/16”

NON-ILLUMINATED

1

5"
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2
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COVERS PHARMACY LETTERS ONLY

TEMPORARY WHITE BANNER COVERS QTY:2

COVERS MUST BE OPAQUE.

PART #: RA0214CVR

26”

170”

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 08/30/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 10 OF 42

RITEAID
20” X  161 11/16”

SF NL SINTRA LETTERS

FRONT VIEW

2
0
”

(1
'-
8
")

SCALE 1:17
22.46 SF

161 11/16” (13’-5 11/16”)

NON-ILLUMINATED

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

WHITE

SINTRA

PAINT TO MATCH PMS 424

SIDE VIEW

2

5"
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APPROVAL SIGNATURE

By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided
to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

ILLUMINATION VIEW

PYLON IS TO BE SHIPPED OUT AS 1 PIECE

PLATE DETAIL 1” THICK

12”

12"

8 1/2"

8 1/2"

PLATE DETAIL

METHOD OF SERVICE IS TBD BY ENGINEERING

112”

85”

86 1/2”

80
”

81”

18”18”

144”
(12'-0 ")

120V ELECTRICAL FEED

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

REVISION HISTORY:

RITE AID 12’-0”
DF LED IL BTP PYLON SIGN

A 12/10/15 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

RAP12-LED A

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS

BRIAN S.

12 OF 42

MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

12/10/15

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

POLES

LED ILLUMINATION

ALUMINUM

PAINT TO MATCH “OYSTER WHITE COOL”

ARLON 2500-2870 BLUE

ARLON 2500-2283 RED

WHITE

SCOTTISH OAK PANEL

DRIFTWOOD MICA COOL 20 PANEL

LED ILLUMINATION

54 "

106"

3

OPTION #1



APPROVAL SIGNATURE

By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided
to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

ILLUMINATION VIEW

PYLON IS TO BE SHIPPED OUT AS 1 PIECE

PLATE DETAIL 1” THICK

12”

12"

8 1/2"

8 1/2"

PLATE DETAIL

METHOD OF SERVICE IS TBD BY ENGINEERING

18”18”

144”
(12'-0 ")

120V ELECTRICAL FEED

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

REVISION HISTORY:

RITE AID 12’-0”
DF LED IL BTP PYLON SIGN

A 08/30/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

A

ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS

BRIAN S.

13 OF 42

MULTIPLE LOCATIONS

08/30/16

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

POLES

LED ILLUMINATION

ALUMINUM

PAINT TO MATCH “OYSTER WHITE COOL”

ARLON 2500-2870 BLUE

ARLON 2500-2283 RED

WHITE

SCOTTISH OAK PANEL

DRIFTWOOD MICA COOL 20 PANEL

LED ILLUMINATION

106"

3

OPTION #2

56"

59 1/2"

60 13/16"

83 1/2"

78"



ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RA0408CVR01

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

08/11/15

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 08/11/15 AH BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 14 OF 42

RITEAID
4’ x 8’ TEMPORARY SF NL

BANNER COVER W/GROMMETS

PANAGRAPHICS III

WHITE (OPAQUE)

COVERS MUST BE OPAQUE.

15"

8"

48"

96 "

11 3/4"

MATCH Sw6076 TURKISH COFFEE

ARLON 2500-2870 BLUE

ARLON 2500-2283 RED

32 SF
4



5

5
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ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

QTY: 1

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RA0105LEX

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

216587

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

CORY M.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT:

MULTIPLE

DESIGN LOAD:

04/07/2015

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 04/07/15 AH CM

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

SCALE ½" : 1’-0”

A 17 OF 42

SCALE: 1 ½” = 1’-0”

RITEAID
1’ X 5’ SF NL

LEXAN PANEL SIGN

VINYL 3M 3630-59 DARK BROWN

VINYL COPY

11'-8"

10'-6 9/16"

25" 3 "

3.88 SQ. FT

.150 CLEAR LEXAN BACKER PANEL

ALIGN WITH RIGHT EDGE OF “PHARMACY”

CLEAR PLASTIC PANEL

FIRST SURFACE DECORATION

5



6
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ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST

E

F

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

08/30/16

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 20 OF 42

RITEAID
9 3/4” X 167” SF NL

SINTRA LETTERS

SINTRA

WHITE

FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW

9 3/4"

167” (13’-11”)

B

FIRST SURFACE DECORATION

3 "
A

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 08/30/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

B

A PAINT TO MATCH PMS 424

REQUIRED INFO: METHOD OF SERVICE IS REMOVAL OF FACE

NON-ILLUMINATED

2
4
 "

120 "

COVERS PHARMACY LETTERS ONLY

TEMPORARY WHITE BANNER COVERS

COVERS MUST BE WHITE

PART #: RA0210CVR

6
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# RA0854APC10
7
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# RA0827APPU

8
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# RA0827APDO

9

PAGE 29 OF 42



10

RA #581 SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY_VARIANCE PACKAGE_08/30/16  PAGE 30 OF 42



10

RA #581 SARATOGA SPRINGS, NY_VARIANCE PACKAGE_08/30/16  PAGE 31 OF 42



# RA0827APEO

10
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# RA1818SPEO
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"

26 7/8"

VINYL TO MATCH SW6076 TURKISH COFFEE
LOW TAC OPAQUE VINYL

NO COPY QTY:

TEMPORARY VINYL COVERS

As Needed

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.

DRAWING/PART #

RAV0035

QUOTE:

SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

05/10/16

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/10/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID

A 37 OF 42

RITEAID
16” x 36”DF NL

DIRECTIONAL SIGNS
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SCALE:  1”=1’
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MATERIAL LIST

E
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.080” ALUMINUM PANEL

VINYL  (TO MATCH ‘SW6076 TURKISH COFFEE’)

LOW-TAC OPAQUE VINYL

WHITE REFLECTIVE VINYL 3M480-10

.080 flat aluminum panels

Copy

White Reflective vinyl copy

PAINTED Sw6076 TURKISH COFFEE

WHITE REFLECTIVE VINYL 3M480-10

Posts

PAINTED Sw6076 TURKISH COFFEE

3’-0 “

2 1/2" 2 1/2"2 1/2"

SCALE 1:12
4 SF

48 “
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VINYL TO MATCH SW6076 TURKISH COFFEE
LOW TAC OPAQUE VINYL

NO COPY QTY:

TEMPORARY VINYL COVERS

As Needed

Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE
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This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.
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RAV0034
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SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

05/10/16

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION

UPDATED BYREQUESTED BY

A 05/10/16 TL BS

INITIAL DRAWING

REVISION HISTORY:

RITEAID
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DIRECTIONAL SIGNS

ITEM DECORATION

PARTS LIST:

A

B

C

D

1

2

3

4

5

MATERIAL LIST
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.080” ALUMINUM PANEL

VINYL  (TO MATCH ‘SW6076 TURKISH COFFEE’)

LOW-TAC OPAQUE VINYL

WHITE REFLECTIVE VINYL 3M480-10
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Please Note: Weights and Measures requirements vary by State, County and Municipality. It is the responsibility of the customer to confirm that these graphics are compliant with all local Regulations, Statues and Ordinances.
Compliancy must be confirmed by the party obtaining the permit. SignResource is not liable for misinterpretation of local Weights and Measures requirements or any rule changes that may occur after the order has been placed.

If permitting and installation is provided by SignResource, we will make every effort to confirm the signage provided is compliant at the time of installation.
By signing, you are validating the dimensions and graphic provided

to SignResource and/or you are handling your own installation.

APPROVAL SIGNATURE DATE

This document reflects trade secrets and confidential business information, and may not be copied, published, or
disseminated in any manner without the prior express written approval of SignResource. All rights reserved,
including patent, trademark and copyrights.
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SHEET #REV.

VOLTAGE: CURRENT:

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION:

BRIAN S.
CLIENT:

1.TOLERANCE ( UNLESS NOTED)
•GRAPHICS +/-1/8” • FACE SIZE + 1/16”-¼”
•CABINET +/- 1/8” • VINYL OVERLAP + 1/8”+/ 1/16”
•ALL COPY LEVEL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

2. VIEWING DISTANCE 25’ TO 50’ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3. PMS COLOR CALLOUT INDICATES USE OF SPRAYLAT MIX SYSTEM
4. NO DEVIATION OR MATERIAL SUBSTITUTION WITHOUT ECN.
5. ALL ELECTRICAL SIGNS TO COMPLY WITH UL 48

GENERAL NOTES

DATE:

CIRCUIT: DESIGN LOAD:

REV DATE

REVISION DESCRIPTION
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                       SARATOGA COUNTY PLANNING BOARD 
 

                                 TOM L. LEWIS                                                  JASON KEMPER 

                                 CHAIRMAN                                                                  DIRECTOR 

50 WEST HIGH STREET                                                                                                                                  (518) 884-4705  PHONE 
BALLSTON SPA, NY 12020                                                                                                                             (518) 884-4780  FAX 
 - 1 - 

 

 
August 8, 2016 
 
 
 
Susan Barden, Senior Planner 
City of Saratoga Springs 
City Hall 474 Broadway 
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 
 

 
SCPB Referral Review#16-136-Area Variances-National Retail Properties (Rite 
Aid)          
         Multiple variances for signage at 17 on-site locations for NE style sign package. 
          SE Quad of intersection of Washington Street (NYS Route 29) & West Avenue 
          
Received from the City of Saratoga Springs Zoning Board on June 24, 2016. 
  
Reviewed by the Saratoga County Planning Board on July 21, 2016. 
 
 
Decision: No Significant Countywide or Intercommunity Impact 
 
Comment:  While comment was made that the number of signs and the number of 
needed variances is more substantial than would be expected for one application, the 
number, size and location of the signs does not pose an impact of a countywide 
nature.  The SCPB returns the referral for signage area variances to the city zoning 
board of appeals for a full discussion and consideration of the application and the 
balancing test criteria associated with its review.  

 
______________________________________  
Michael Valentine, Senior Planner      

Authorized Agent for Saratoga County 
 

 
DISCLAIMER:  Recommendations made by the Saratoga County Planning Board on referrals and 
subdivisions are based upon the receipt and review of a “full statement of such proposed action” provided 
directly to SCPB by the municipal referring agency as stated under General Municipal Law section 239.  A 
determination of action is rendered by the SCPB based upon the completeness and accuracy of 
information presented by its staff.  The SCPB cannot be accountable for a decision rendered through 
incomplete or inaccurate information received as part of the complete statement.  































































































































From : Lindsey Gonzalez <lindsey.gonzalez@saratoga-springs.org>

Subject : ZBA App. No. 2889 - CDJT Development Townhouses - Amiee Miller
Corr

To : Adam McNeill >, Gary Hasbrouck
, kaplankeith  Skip Carlson

>, Bill  helickezba
>, shsteer

Cc : Susan Barden <susan.barden@saratoga-springs.org>

Zimbra lindsey.gonzalez@saratoga-springs.org

ZBA App. No. 2889 - CDJT Development Townhouses - Amiee Miller Corr

Mon, Apr 25, 2016 10:48 AM

1 attachment

Board Members,

This morning I received a call from a concerned citizen who received a neighbor notification for the 
above referenced project.  She reflected that she was unable to access internet at this time to provide 
her own statement, so I am summarizing her concerns below:

Aimee Miller
121 Madison St
Re: 124 Jefferson St Use Variance Request

Was comfortable with said property being utilized for senior housing, but NOT for workforce housing. 
Does not want another Jefferson Terrace in the neighborhood, and feels there is not enough senior
housing in Saratoga.  Disagrees with any further expansion as there is already a lack of greenspace in
the neighborhood.

Lindsey A. Gonzalez, M.P.A.

Land Use Board Coordinator
Office of Planning and Economic Development
City of Saratoga Springs
474 Broadway
Saratoga Springs, NY 12866
(E) lindsey.gonzalez@saratoga-springs.org
(O) 518.587.3550 x 2533

LAG elec sig.jpg
7 KB 



Crrv or Sanatoea Spnrrqes

a*U Ho-lL - 474 6roadwa-g
Sa-ra,ta$o' SWw49, N e.v'r Y o-rl<, L28 6 6

TeL: 5L8-587-3s5O W 5L8-s8o-q48o

Appuclloru ron:
AppeRlrorHE Zotttlc BoARo FoRAN

I rure npReml ON, USE VARIAN CE, AnrR VRRtRt t Ce nN O/On VnRIAN CE E>OrNSt ON

OwNER(s\ (lf not applicant) ATToRNEY/AGENT

*

IFoR oFFrcE usEl

(Application #)

(Date received)

APPLtcANT(s)x

Chris Armer
Tari I l-)eSnrhnName

Address
 

  

 
Phone

Email

* An applicant must be the properry owner, lessee, or one with an option to lease or purchase the properry in question.

Applicant's interest in the premises:

PRoPERTY INFoRMATION

E Owner E Lessee n Under option to lease or Purchase

117 MiddleAve 166 45

I . Property Address/Location: Tax Parcel No.' _
(for examPle: I 65.52 - 4 - 3n

8t22t2014 UR3
3. Zoning District when purchased: 

-

25

2.

4.

6.

Date acquired by current owner:

Present use of orooer[v:
Single FamilY Home

Has a previous ZBA application/appeal been filed for this property?

UR3
5. Current Toning District: 

-
E Yes (when?
Zl No

For what?

7. ls properry located within (check all that apply)?: fl Historic District E Architectural Review District
tr 500' of a State Park, city boundary, or county/state highway?

8. Brief description of proposed action:

Add second story and a small addition to a single family home that is currently on the property. The existing home is outside of

ihe setback requlrements in that the east side of the home has a side setback of 2.8' and 3.1'. We are requesting no change in

this setback. The rear of the home (north) currently is between 'l .5' and 2.1' . \Ne are proposing a small addition to the west

side of the building. This corner of this addition would be 1.4' from the property line as opposed to the current 1.5'.

9. ls there a written Volation for this parcel that is not the subject of this application? D Yes E! No

10. Has the work, use or occuPanry to which this appeal relates already begun?

I l. ldentify the rype of appeal you are requesting (check all that apply).

D lNrenpmrnrroN (p. 2) E VnrunrucE Exrerusloru (p. 2) tr UsEVARIANcE (pp. 3-6) Z AmnVnru,qruce (pp' 6-7)

lYes Zt'J"

Revised l212015



Z)NLNG B)ARD oF AppEALs AppLtanoN F)RM

AIREA VAR ANCE - pLEAsE ANs\ cR THE FoLLowrNG (add additional information as necessaq;,):

The applicant requests relief from the following Zoning Ordinance article(s)

Dimensional Requirements

Side Setback

From

4ft
To

2.8 to 3.1'

(Existing home cunently has side setback proposed)

Rear Setback 1.4' to 2.1'

(existing home curently has rear setback of 1.5' to 2.1' -we are
nrnnncinn on qr{rlifinn fhal iq annrnv 5' ruidc and fhe nnrner wnttld

be 1" closer to property line.

Other:

To grant an area variance, the ZBA must balance the benefits to the applicant and the health, safety, and welfare ofthe neighborhood and

community, taking into consideration the following:

I . \Nhether the benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by other feasible means. ldentify what alternatives to the variance have

been explored (alternative designs, attempts to purchase land, etc.) and why they are not feasible.

I have attempted to contacl the property owner to the rear of this property who has an oversized lot. I have sent letters and
knocked on the door many times and have had no response from either.
We have explored other designs to try to make the home a bit larger to fit todays standards. The home is very narrow and we feel

the small side addition adds much to using the still small square footage to its best use.

Whether granting rhe variance will produce an undesirable change in the character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby

properties. Granting the variance will not create a detriment to nearby properties or an undesirable change in the neighborhood

character for the following reasons:

The nearby neighborhood has many properlies that do not fit the current setback requirements and therefore this property would

not stand out as being out of character
As mentioned , the bordering property to the rear has an oversized lot and the home on that property is very close to the far
border leaving a large back vard. The bordering propertv to the East has a home that is also located qt th-e far!.or1er(9as"t) of its

homeswouldnotbeabnormallyclosetoeachother.Thebordering
property to the West is a double lot that runs between both Middle Ave and York. The portiol of the property that

also an existing garage along the same property line that is 8.1'from the property line.

25'

2-

Revised l212015



Z)N\NG B)ARD oF AppEALs AppLrcAnoN FaRM Pect 7

3. Whether the variance is substantial. The requested variance is not substantial for the following reasons:

The requested variance is not substantial because the only difference between the cunent setback of the existing structure and

the orooosed chanoes is onlv reduced bv 1" on one cornerofthe home.

4. Whether the rrariance will have adverse phpical or environmental effects on neighborhood or district. The requested variance will not

have an adverse physical or enMronmental effect on the neighborhood or district for the following rezrsons:

There are many similar homes in the area that do not fit the current setback requirements and there will be little impact to

neiqhborinq properties.

5. \Mether the alleged difficulty was self-created (although this does not necessarily preclude the granting of an area variance). Explain

whether the alleged difficulry was or was not self-created:

This property was purchased knowing that variances would be required but none of the required variances needed are out of

character for the sunounding area nor are they substantial

Revised l212015



ZoNtNo Bozno or Appeau AppttarloN F)RM PeeB

DtsctosuRe

Does any City officer, employee, or family member thereof have a financial interest (as defined by General Municipal Law Section 809) in
this application? [ No I Yes lf "yes", a statement disclosing the name, residence and nature and extent of this interest must be filed
with this application.

Applt cRrur C e Rr rr cRttolr

l/we, the property owner(s), or purchaser(s/lessee(s) under contract, of the land in question, hereby reguest an appearance before
the Zoning Board of Appeals.

By the signature(s) attached hereto, l/we certify that the inforrnation proMded within this application and accompanfng
documentation is, to the best of my/our knowledge, true and accurate. Uwe further understand that intentionally providing false or
misleading information is grounds for immediate denial of this application.

Furthermore, l/we hereby authorize the members of the Zoning Board of Appeals and designated City staff to enter the property
associated with this application for purposes of conducting any necessary site inspections relating to this appeal.

c christopher Armer RHt1t "n"* bv c christopher

Date: 2016.02.09 15:26:49 -05'00'

(applicant signature)

Teri L DeSorbo 3:'.[:';'.;'3l?1#,::J,:,?:33,f;

(applicant signature)

lf applicant is not the currently the owner of the property, the current owner must also sign.

Owner Signature:

Owner Signature:

2t9t2016

Date:

2t9t2016

Date:

Date:

Date:_

Revised I2l2015
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PRELIMINARY
PLEASE MAKE ANY CHANGES,

SIGN, & RETURN TO WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS

APPROVAL

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF, &

PROFESSIONAL JUDGEMENT, SUCH PLANS &

SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2010
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE & THE

2010 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE.
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PLAN NO:

PAGE

OF

DRAWN BY:

REVISIONS/DATE:

ADDRESS:

SEAL:

117 MIDDLE AVE

SARATOGA

NEW YORK

COPYRIGHT © 2014 BY WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS DESIGNERS.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED, ALL WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS

DESIGNERS' PLANS HAVE BEEN REGISTERED WITH THE

UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT OFFICE, THIS DRAWING IS AN

INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND MAY NOT BE ALTERED,

REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM WILLIAMS &

WILLIAMS DESIGNERS. UNAUTHORIZED ALTERATIONS OR

ADDITIONS TO THIS DRAWING IS A VIOLATION OF THE NEW

YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW, ARTICLE 145 SECTION

7209. DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. THEY MAY NOT

BE TO EXACT SCALE.  USE ONLY THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN.

OWNER AND CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT ALL

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES TO ENSURE THAT PLANS

AND DETAILS CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS. THEY

SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE PROCEEDING

WITH CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL NOTIFY WILLIAMS &

WILLIAMS DESIGNERS OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BEFORE

WORK IS PERFORMED. WILLIAMS & WILLIAMS DESIGNERS

SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDITIONAL

COSTS OR STRUCTURAL PROBLEMS RESULTING FROM

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE PLANS AND DETAILS.
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From : Gillian Black 

Subject : Letter of support for 117 Middle Ave. Variance

To : lindsey gonzalez <lindsey.gonzalez@saratoga-
springs.org>

Zimbra lindsey.gonzalez@saratoga-springs.org

Letter of support for 117 Middle Ave. Variance

Mon, Apr 04, 2016 11:35 AM

To Whom it May Concern,

We received noƟce that Chris Armer & Teri DeSorbo have applied for a variance. My wife Kathryn Strassner
and I own the double lot property at   York Ave. Our driveway (and main entrance) is directly adjacent to
the western border of 117 Middle Ave. While at first we were concerned that development may encroach
on our privacy, aŌer reviewing the proposed plans we fully support this project. The current structure at 117
Middle Ave. is an eyesore. We believe the proposed construcƟon is in the best interest of our neighborhood
and the City of Saratoga Springs, as it replaces a derelict structure and will bolster our local property values.
Please grant them their variance.

Best Regards,
Gillian Black

       

Zimbra https://m.saratoga-springs.org/h/printmessage?id=33180&tz=America/...

1 of 1 4/4/2016 3:50 PM
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